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ANNUAL REPORT

OF THE

STATE TREASURER OF MINNESOTA

FOR THE

Fiscal Year Ending July 31st, 1889,

S8TATE OF MINNESOTA,
Treasurer’s OFFIOE, St. Paul, Angust 1, 1839, %

To His ExorLLENcY, WM. R. MERRIAM, GOVERNOR OF MINKESOTA:

Sir: —In compliance with the law, I have the honor to herewith submit
my annual report, showing the condition of the Treasury at the end of the
fiscal year, and the financial transactions of the State for the fiscal year
beginning August 1st, 1888, and ending July 31st, 188Y.

The Receipts were as followa:

For Revenue Fund................................ 21,919,668 61
Soldiers’ Relief Fund.......................... 47,918 02
“ Forestry Fund....... ... i, 47918 03
“ Permanent School Fund.. .................... 167475 31
“ General School Fund.... ...............c00e e 817,505 23
“ Permanent University Fund.................... 15537 79
“ (General University Fund...................... 26,619 69
“ TInternal Improvement Fund................... 11,898 09
4 Tnternsl Improvement Land Fund.............. 29,859 B1
‘* TInternal Improvement Land Fund Interest..... 67,581 (08
“ School Text Book Fund....................... . 32416 265
¥ Bwamp LandFund............................ 181 00
“ TRoform School Sales and Building Fund 37.769 85
*  Qrain Iospection Fund........... ............ 73,936 63

$3,206,287 27

From Balanee in Treasury Augast 1st,1583........ 1342432 67

4683,619 94



The Disbumements were as follows:

E‘rum Revenne Fund..
Soldiere’ Relief Fund..
¢  Forestry Fand...

ANKUAL REPORT

..$2,014,127 16

“  Psmanent School Purd....... .
“ (Geperal 8chool Fund............
“  Parmanent Univereity Fund....,,
“  QGeneral University Fund. ... .....

Internal Improvement Fund.

“ Internal Improvement Land Fuud.........
¢ Internal Improvement L.and Fund Interest ..

*  Sehoo! Text Book Fund.

*  TRelorm School Sales and Bulldmg Fund

¥  Grain Inspection Fund..

34,281 40

T 83,652,507 42

Teaving Balances in Treasury on July S1st, 1889, as follows:

To Ravenue Fund..

L

Forestry Fund. ... ............. ...,

<
'y

a

Greneral School Fand,
Permanent University Fund.. .. ..
Goneral University Fund
Internal Improvement Fund
[nternal Improvement Land Fand..

“ Bchool Text Booka.......... ...,
¢ Bwamp Land Fund

“ Reform Schonl Sales and Building Fund

* Grain Inspection Fund
“ State [nstitutions Fund

e Rt T TR

Permanent School Fund

[atemal Improvement Land Fund Interest.......

REVEKUE FUND,

Receipts.
From Balance in Treasury August 1,1888. ... ... ... ..

County Treasurers, see Statement

YA L

¢  TRailroad Compameﬂ, ase Statement *B”..

4  Stumpage, sse Statement “0”

4 TInsurance Companies, eed Statement “ D7, ..

“  Miscell anaous Sources, ses Statement

¢ Trapafer from Forestry Fund.. ...

nill

Disburiementas,

Paid State Auditor’s Warrants..
Transferred to General v mverstty Fund

Lesving Balence in Treasary, July 31, 1839

.3 15632 17
42,264 94
47,687 36
32,129 b2
591,823 B4
744 27
16,688 84
38,671 51
184,681 37
22,605 10
30,597 11
5107 72
34,724 25
23,633 16
2,761 86

21,106,142 52

34.635,64% 94

$ 139,990 72

805,735 92

685,493 (2

416 56

114 257 21

313,295 ¢

20,000 (0

82,079,659 33

..832,014127 16

£2,079,669 33
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HOLDIERS’ RELIEF FUND.

Receipts.
From Balance in Treasury AuQuBt 1,1888..... ... .. g 28,818 32
From CQounty Treasurers, see Statement “A”".. ... ... 47,918 02
¢ 76,686 34
Diabursements.
Paid State Auvditor's Warrants. ..................... 2 34281 40
Leaving Balacce in Treasury July 31, 1889........... 42254 M4
£ 76,036 34
FORESTRY FUND.
Receipia. =
From Balance in Treasury A 1,1888............ & 40,127 13
From Oounty Treasurers, see Statement “A”........ H 47,018 03
§ 83045 76
Disbursements.
Paid State Auditor's Warrants...............couen.. 2 20358 40
Transterred to Revenue Fund.. .................... 20,000 00
Leaving Balance in Treasury July 31, 1889...._.__, .. 47687 38
8 88045 76
. PERMANENT SOHOOL FUND.
Recetpts.
From Balance in Treasury August 1, 1888, .. .. ... € 233452 99
From County Treasurers, sse Statement “A™. .. ... 81,206 63
From Stumpage, see Statement “C"........., .. .... 69,177 78
From Miscellaneous Bources, see Statement “E”, ... 17,090 65
2 400,928 30
Disbhursements.
Paid for Btate Revenue Bonds, bought............. L8 200,000 00
Paid for School District Bonds, bought.............. 145,849 00
Paid for County Bonds, bought..................... 22875 00
Paid for Schoo! Land Refundments,................ 69 98
‘Transter to (General Behool Fand................_.. 4 8D
Leaving Balance in Treasury, July 81,1889.......... 32,129 52
$ 400,928 30

‘The Permanent School Fund now holds the following secunties :

Minnesota Railroad Adjustment Bonds.............. 21,961,000 00
Tennessee Settlement Bonds........................ 2,200,000 00
Minnesota School District Bonds.................... 375,780 26
Minnesota County Bonds.............. e 57,875 00
Minnesota State Hevenue Boods.................... 200,000 00

24,814,655 26
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GRENERAL SCHOOL, FUKRD,

Receipts.
From Balance in Treasury, Augmst 1, 1888.. ... ... ... 3 504,643 o2
Fram County Trensurers, see Statement “ A", ... ... 638,218 (6
From Stumpsage, see Btatement “C"”.. e 146 71
From Miecellaneous Sonrces, ses Statement B, | 128,940 46
Transfers from Internal Improvement La.nd Fond
Interest,, 49 98
Trensfers from Permanent School and ........ .. 4 80
Transfers from (General Univereity Fund. . 102 23
$1,382,005 81
Disbursements.
Paid HBchool Apportionments .. .......cooeie. il 8 789,389 12
Paid Sundry Warrants.. e 192 85
Leaving Balance in Trsa.surv, July 3] '1689.. eoe. 991,823 84
$1,3582.005 £1
PERMANENT UNIVERSITY FUND.
Receipts,
From Balance in Treasury, August 1,1888. ... ....... $ 41,806 48
From Connty Tressurers, see Statewent “ A", ... ..., 9,206 25
From Stumpage, ees Statement “C"........ ... 0.0 6271 54
8 57,344 27
Digbursements.
Paid $50,000 State Revenue Bond, bonght. . .8 50,000 00 »
Lieaving Balance in Treasury, July 31, 1889. . A 7,844 27
B 573—14 27
The Parmanent University Fund now holds the followicg securities :
Minnesota Kaiiroad Adjustment Bonds U 4 Z88(K30 00
Tennessee Setilement Bonds. .. e 90,000 00
Minnesota State Revenus Bonds. . e e . 0,600 00
$ 428,000 00
GENERAL UNIVERS[TY FUIND.
Receipta,
From Balancein Treasury, Augnst 1, 1888, e $ 19022 35
From County Treasurers, see Statement wpr 17,639 69
From Miscellaneous Sources, see Statement “E™. .., 9180 co
From Transfer from Revenne Faod................. 500{])00
$ 95842 04
I Disburse menis.
Peid State Auditor's Warrants. , e 79,051 42
Transfer Lo General School Furd. . e 102 98
Leaving Balance in Treasury, July ‘3! 1889 ‘e 18,668 34

$ 958420&



S4TATE TREARCRER. 7

INYERNAL IMPROVEMENT FUND.

Receip's.
From Balance in Treasury, August 1,1888........ .. $ 33987 42
From Miscellanecus Sources, see Statement “E*™.... 11,898 09
8 45,885 51
Disbursements. o
Paid State Anditor’s Warrunte................... ... 8 7214 00
Teaving Balance in Treasury, July 31, 1889.......... 38,471 51
& 45885 61
. INTERNAL (MPROVEMENT LAND FUND.
Reecipts.
From Balance in Treasury, Angust 1,1888,.......... § 164,893 56
From (Qounty Treasurers, ses Statement “A....... 17,834 91
From Stumpage, ses Statement “O”................ 12,024 90
# 194,753 37
Disbursements. - -
Paid State Auditor's Warravts..................... ] 72 00
Leaving Balance in Treasury, July 81, 1889.... ..... 194,681 37
8 194,753 37
The Internal Improvement Liand Fund now holds the following securities:
Minnesota Railroad Adjustment Bonds.............. £ 110,000 00
[NTERNAL, [MPROVEMENT LAKD FOND INTEREST.
Receipts.
From Balance in Treasury, Adgnst 1, 1888.. .. ...... 3 9,203 99
From County Treasurers, see Statement “A"........ 68,628 5l
From Stumpage, see Statement “O". ... ... ccoount. 657 55
From Miscellaneous Sources, see Statement “E". ... 3,300 00
. g 76,788 05
Dighursements. )
Paid State Auditor's Warrants...................... 8 04,132 97
Transfer to General School Fupd ................... 40 98
Leaving Balance in Treasury, July 81, 1889.......... 22,606 10
¢ 76,788 05
SCHOOL TEXT BOOK FUND,
Receipts.
From Balance in Treasury, August 1, 1888........ ... $ 30,066 59
From County Treasurers, see Statement “F*”........ 32,415 25
8§ 62481 84
Disbursements. o
Paid Btate Aunditor's Warrants. . .................... 3 31884 73
Leaving Balance in Treasury, July 31, 1889.......... 30,597 11

S 62481 ¥4
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SWAMP LAND FUOND.

Receipte.

From Balance in Treasury, August 1, 1888, ... ... ... g 4,926 72
From Stumpage, see Statement “C”................ 181 00

Digbursements.
Leaving Balance in Tressury, July 31,1889.......... g 5107 72

REFORM SCHOOL SATES AND BUILDING FUND,
Receipts.
From Miscellaneous Sources, see Statement “E’. ... $ 37,769 85

IDvigbursements.

Paid State Auditor’'s Warranta.. ... ................. $ 3 60
Laeaving Balance in Treasury, July 31,1880, ... ...... 34,724 25
37 8b

GRAIN INSPECTION PUXD.
Reeeipts,

From Balance in Treasury, Avgust 1, 1888........... & 28,960 42
From Miscellaneous Sources, see Statement “E™. ... 73,936 53

$ 102,896 95

Disbursements.

Paid SBtate Auditor's Warrants...................... 8 79,363 79
Leaving Balance in Treasury, July 31,1889, . ... ... .. 23,633 16

$ 102,896 95

STATE INSTITUTIONS PUND,
Receipts.
From Balance in Treasury, August 1, 1888, .. ... ..., g 2._7@]_ 86

Drgsbursementa.
Leaving Balance in Treasury, July 31, 1889........ .. $ 2,761 86
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10 ANNCAL REPONT

SUMMARY OF INVESTED FUNDS.

i
|

| i -
Permanent  Permapent Internal lm_wl

Kixp oF SEcURITIRS. Honool Uniwruty rovement Totsl,
Fuod. ornd, 1 Fond
Minnesota Reilroad Adjnstment Bonds $1.921,000.00 388,000,000, ., | B229,000.00
Tent eavoe Seif lernents lk J,ADO,[NJO.DO 16,000, ) 2,400,000 30
Minnesota School Diatrict liondB 873,753 26 ......... | “Bis750.28
Minnesota County Bonds.. , STNTYV 0 L.uu e ., 57.575.00
Minneaota Ktate Herenuo Bonds. . S 200,49 L0 00 00
Total. o eeer e veenreene | a1814.5:5.28  @428,000 00| §110,000. 00| gnE 2520

J— ——— — -

The differencs betweon the amount of school district and county bonds now held by the
Pormanoot School Fond, §133,655. 35, and the amonnt actually paid ont {rom the fund, 813,
R32.28, consints of Btate Auditor’s warrants, issoed in payment of bonds, bat thet have not
yet been presented for payment.

The following table shows the gtate collection of tazes from 1830 to 1889:

Pax collocted in 180, ............ . UULAI8. 53 Tax collected in 1818 . oo 4617113 89
Tax collected in 156L. ., o 100,158,883 Texz o llected in 1876 .. ... ........ HZ800 82
Tax collected In 1862 ... . 143,001,738 Tax collected in IK77. .. .........,.. 432724 .88
Tax collaoted in 1833 ..,

.. 177,170 43 Tax collected 1 1K, .. 0w v v .0 $i8,272.21
19 ‘IH n2 Tax collected 1o iHTY. . .. b2, f'u!} 10
350.105.58

Tax collocted in 18H. R
2IH 063 33 Tax collocted in 1530,

Tax collecta] in 1885,

Tax coll-oted in 18344 Tax co lected in 1181 404,538 .88
Tax collected in 1567 Tax collected in 1=, A6 00
I'nx collected in 168, Tax onllect-d in L43, 3i5,717.18
Tax collected in 1819, Tax colicoted in Lk . 4880803
Tax collegted in 1R70, AR Tux collecte | in L85, ... .. ... .... BT 70
I'nx collected in 18TE. ... 41006008  Iax collected in 1838, ..., ., ... ..,. B-8807 .85
Tax collected in 1R72, Lo 41823371 Tax collected in LT oo ,. .. 428G 5D
Tax collected in 1673, o AT 50 Tax co'lected in Ims8. ... ... 811801 .48
Tax colleeted in IS7d. ., ... .o.uveoe BT5,187.68 Tax c.llected io 1648 ..., .. .. . 1,40441071

The tax collection for 1889 includes the one mill tax levied for schOOl pur-
noees.

STATE LOANS,.

"Th » itnte loans, represented by bonds, now consist of $3,965,0%0 railread ad-
justment bonds, of which the permanent school fund holds 81,98L000 and
the permnnent university fand £233,000. 'The balance are held by outside
part’es.

Also £250,000 state revenue bonds issned under an ach, approvad by the
governor on the 2ith day of April, 1339, and entitled “ An act to borrow money
to defray the extraordinary expenditures of the state government.”’ These
bouds are held, 3200,007 by the permanant school fund and 830,000 by the per-
manent university fand.

INTEREST ON DEPOSITS

The income from this source during the last fis'al year amounted to
$18,947.59.
Very respectfully,
Your obedient sarvant,
JOY. BOBLETER,
State Tressurer,



————— —

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS.




Taotal.

§Ba§82§8§§ i_EEEE§“°§§§“ﬁ §3ﬁ§§§§325
w3 s &=

ANNUAL REPORT

B"ﬁﬁt-.-.fzﬁﬁ Eﬁ:?-:ﬁ SREESCIRRENT2RERREER

tion
Fuand

Grain
Inepec-

School
Taxt
Books.

STATEMENT OF REOEIFTS FROM COUNTY TBEASURERS AND ALL OTHER SOURCES,

AafS3
zadz
Cr
| SEE |
' B3C .
TEE CEE
§idy LB
Eii2 i
343 EF
o83 -]
SE.'EE HEC
2520 ‘
| 522
£
.—a-Ez‘;
gs‘; [ EEEEA e :
B | HRoasCEIs 333535%35333333353".335 .3;53.3‘-3.31'-'3,35’3.
Y 5%2%3%3?33§ EERRIERINLE SRERERIER
. 2a —:nao-r-—-m-:n |-|-1-¢-l:- o'u:'ctns' B e S
&F
8
32
=
&
£
¢
=
<9
E':'j H : _g -r-:asg;—l msn:—ﬁ B g g
22 1 3RE F23EERFRE E '3 w%
2 | ki
FETHNC LI RAARR R AT RCABR SR REGNEEEES EIREEIEELTS
=53 e
§ | g528 3% EE@; sﬁi*
© ol e u
&

Frouw Woat

Rlue Karth
Crow Wing. .

Brown...
Habbard,

Big Btoon S
Faribac

Fillmore
Yreeborn
Goodhne. . .
{rant

Hennepin
Honaton

leanti.. ...

Carlton. .



———

o

I} - - . . - ) -, tJ | . . ! 1}
™ iy iepe0aet _S.aa.ﬁia SIr'ges|to” LeaBr8{1E18 (00" ey L0818 648 6T M BI9'0e8 6L 1ew'SI$ 6 08" L18S {1%-6z3°201¢ [50°818 1S 20°916'LIS(T9 998%I6 TS [~ * ‘TM01 paery)
p— P T T PRSP PEEYPN FERPPEITER: B B P e e T I ] B IS TTRDITIRvu R R e memps
griteuge  (eoeesred@l T et ronteesl s loooos's |00 e e OTERT | len0a0'et g6 czae e 30T (0,
18" LSRFTT . ! SRR R ER'PT ol RS0 (w0,
B A e e i o, oI TSI (HOL,
e, RN o e gsheRn | H.. 9,Are (810,
28 1E'BLLS 90°'813'5°08 [86°008'16% 70° 600088 [V WM _Sc%
LTl L3850 G219k 5 *guoy A0
8L 17817 FOULIOL TR 0F B35 ._E:....ﬁuwam
A URBEERL [00°0RDT LT Q04" LT * "BOOOIA
€7 L IR (o1 g L ren ooy aIATiA
@ LI I [ELLS 00 OLF B ArR'Z ‘umanO g
0TS '|oRTIRL'Or  [0D°L3B L0 RI0GT R L T
. ERET L Le'E 010 AT A BICERAN
= MHeE iSTSIPL  [Lile 21°818'[ ** -mmepum
] gEOFIET " [BT-ony e o T8 L “HysEqHpy
2 008 DN L T Joe 9" 08T S8IBAB ),
=T A “lorsioy  ogiosg's GhpOD'g  reeenoeeees PO,
Z wwEmn RN B0 1067 of "goR' JIag
PR L I[svesee  007ENd gL SUBAMIR
g OR'GLITI eas's 007088, BL-UBL'0 “ ARl
g Lrien S8OLTE  [SO°RIRIT By BL0'E AILIVEIY
86 8L0.02 . |se ey 00 £65°1 18°880' N L1
B0y s|elemT Trereecnee TF 88T WAL EE ]
B 10n o8 HA'e  (00'SE Bl 18 Tt 00g
= JEeL L lssesmes jostieet 00,0501 smor] 98
B onam cleaesig  ipo-sar 120618 = -qooy
158U TZ Bl LR I % 0LH'DT e anpyy
16°EF LF IRl o ETgdIN S[IIatay
10°H19% TprEsyL 00°818°T 14°489°F e e
88 MS'O1E I L L L B¢ BUS LT * £oBTIgy
857 L8R T LNk I 1Z°0L1'8 . “adog
| eH'TE IR0 (00T 1A' ] Trrerraeeeee H1od
£0°960°'15 CISSLLTT (Hr168°8 So°CIR'F ‘ouojsedry
AFT8C'8 Cleeestl  notgllk u0"LRY°T Telamg
£C EI0'eY ILLISTOR  (00TLAR'T LMk . TR, 19190
§G"¢0C'CE b Y 0°ZH1'% 1814181 ‘ PIASwmIO)
491201 : E_;hson | AL 8% CHL'F TRaLION
gL el BOIBD 00D 18 7FLS - * - wITQON
ZLasLel MER. & Trentenes 148000 - *19[[OOIN
308181 Cloc a8 [fenoey AL A0S : - feamiy
o iga s ‘akt "ORE'S L
0g-FOF' 11 cjeLeary 108”0 BL G308 QOSLIIO]
ST OILT CjoL2s'T  [ogeell 01 7407, 0BT S{IIY
18°08¥0T ClOTHEL (02010 g8l - 2oRES I
189629 T T80'E L 20" BY' T Thremn ormntay unIeR




ANNUAL REPORT

14

TTUUIEURIgeS [erante owed  [0mes listiasd
O L1 B 03" 08T 0%~ 9ST B¢'025'C ., [es%0l 1 of duaf
IR .2 O L LA LEI Lefac kT -4 .._8. ‘e7 onup
N Ry 8¢9 wg'ee TRl Ll *5g8l 4z Y
A (ODRNON L | AP LA AERREN LR L BRI 17+ 24 5881 '12 Yoaujy
mne  loocogre |- T ROtd] Rt 1124 de3t '6 A
w,_"”w_m 00°00e8 |- ”nﬁ.h.......__ mmdwmw.ma.wlmm
022618 |t t- A ] %5 618 ¥50TH BIL'S G881 '3 "AON
' "ALNNOD VIONV
E-Sh\!ﬂ. uuuuuuuuuuu savavannwnravnnpparafarrnypaacc|rnranvnrans aﬂngu Su.ﬂﬁ“ mﬂqma fd-s .H-M.S“
wemm i ............ tessenasrr|aranngracafacnruai-ss swﬂ oo 13 avestns wemslrveecans aremur 81T - HRgL .S Arnp
OTOUN DU AN |anen 0O DO NN [ HASY “+G91 '§7 oung
08 kg e 82 18 £2° 58 01 g% 0L **gug] 42 euny:
BT [T 4" [k LI /G*[8E FL1 0L 695T 91 YMBRY
vl N T A TN |44 6831 01 "AON
“|sy ee$ - |eored _...c 8 i |use §E31 *0L " 40N
pung
‘moL | proy | powy |t | -aye | eroogog | -poetog “Je1eY g
mog, JteL juaw | -ISATUf) | -IPAYUN Jueu * AL -enueasyy | _ 'INENAV &7 WLV
pusigp aibramy [PACIATY( [eeues) | duew | peseuep | -wwiag SIATPOR ay
?ES:H- uaejuf -BuLag °N

anax JoouLs

'KINAO) NTHLIV

B 0T SAORDRY 93015 UOAR SiaunsvaL L RFUNOD WoLf
ay} fo av0po ayy ‘GeRL ‘Ix Mnp 0) ‘885L° by woLf Runsvady, oy ojup #pdiooa)r oy} puied ul Buimoys

« Vo INHNALVIS



| oy

STATE TREAKURER,

----------------------

SN L ]

I 2058
£0°11 TR 8

4]
i -ttt ":........_n—

‘ALNNOD INVYLTAL

T e T e e pg G 'Rt TIENS

~&1)9
=zaaan
o avadiay —OAGIAR] TeXafRp)

__ ey | oI

lgg 668

5098

IURHS

rrestssnden e s (B g e L
38 .. ems

58" 008 o

.......... L i S

o1
08L’6

Frmeee |

LI NI e e IR SO

10T
8T

error

U LA

A
tterLe

e'ol !

................... Bnl "W h.——-ﬁ
eseanare oo -gogY Yy QOINW
W smassas “RaNT ‘87 "AON

‘ALNNOD 9FNOTL

"GEOANIIROD—,. V. INHNHALVIS




AXNUAL HEPQRT

16

8181528

*-g8gl ‘13 Aulg
Rl g7 Sfap
G881y S
-gel s A[np
*@SH[ AT eunf
" @ T “6R ATE

@ qaani|
‘88r ‘78, Yolepy
e e g ¢ "oa(l
T TIRRP NI L o
B B T

@

9

Lper'eg | Ctttt|” 19 818
04" 082 00" 991 Tt ** gEgE ‘ug
“*Ire"tAY'T ummﬂ 12 emnp
°* 189 BAg°1 AgRT 'I% eunp
. 0831 11 BT
oty aeat 1 oy
Lt} EEy n 'y
“leg ores 163 1nmg LS ** 88T "y Dol
"yRaleny an,;
. puag | B . Kyw |- . e
0T T £119 o . 10092 COYIN Jot
oL ‘Tmng, um_ﬂﬂ..— ﬂnaﬂ -0aTtI) ..“nwﬂp 8 _anun ‘Anmalog =R -anusARyj m.ﬁ.._._u.“q LKERAY] J0 HLV(]
pniil) .0#0.—&.&—.—. &FEQEH TeIeaef) -wOLeg Hﬂhﬂﬂaa =8I .n._e:q—a “OpN -
1 TeaIuy

'ALNNOD NOINTH

"AAONIIROD—- 'V, TN

NHLYIS



17

SBTATE TREAYURER'

SRS | 09 aR'ed 00'OTY'ER) BRETd | stemd | o1 i0v'ed
e . e PP T R R “ ] gagn --4gg1 T7 ouDL
1 O0THeED T optoeg 07087 TO6Y'S | BHOT 'f3|T ‘gr eunf
o4k oo [ o[ SRR JeenE o “§31 ‘g bun f
. Emﬁﬂ - ....—... ............ Mg seraan rmaa S.m—ﬁ Rﬂraﬂ 3 DRy gﬂ -ﬂﬁ—hnﬂ<
| 58008t R % B LLLRIERRT INTIPOTSPNON oAt R -t D I AR N
L0°5AB'2, et | 2LRR LI @yt | asgor | TTERRI a1 UeIB
T N -0 PRSI D M PP T R R s R iy BT 72 "A0N
12 K28 10°018 0178008 gL UMD LT CAON
B9 L8ES el 0go's BEMl L1 Ta0N

AINOOD Nmoud

008 T.n:r:m 05°BI2'18] 10° 0088 168053 91 698'213
~ e ez | ooy | vl Bovwivast po—
R 00 108 00°T09 SL'08T'a 10801
K L0087 L7001 99 1E0'S LBT01
.......... e |ovie | b | BAL ) WINE an
PO P, . o0 ZE ,g.a RS (-2 RERCREETELT ] REEAETERET ............m e
P N I r ﬁN.%ﬁ uuuuuu ﬂ-mwﬁm a.m.—“ ﬂﬁ‘gﬂm goﬁ
) T LA TS| S| E0S
. pang ] o | . . ‘agui
moL, powy | &y | 100528 | *[ooteR onen
1 ‘9oL, oﬁwﬂm Juem  |-zeajup) u%%h._w: men | “A1)8atog -enueAmy .n_.mm.uq INAWAYJ A0 TLV(]
putip) -oroadmry| 920dWT | [RIBUGY) | _gypig ¢ | [BIOTGD | ~BIIAG SIRIPLOR ‘oN
emacyay | 01

‘ALNAOD HLYVA HAT

QANIROD— .V, INHWALVLS



ANNUAL REFORT

18

LA 1t 1 A AR ARl R Taﬂu; — 00°¢088 _ e 1001l 02'z0He8 _
srereensse i) o) mte (e crveed g arn oaars S B I LT
E.bmb S.N—vn datmadan laug [spanny ppur 1, A e ...—g— -sn-bhn
.......... S_ﬁerxo savare dbadsfananian : ' .QH . gﬁ ¢—,— —._2
Sug 2 @It 2e arT A1o' 1 elotal |ttt gl Tl Yodu)y
e T M " 0019 N (B R BENL GLAuN
‘ALNANOD HHAHVD
WIS |18 L18 | 6GSErES
Eh:”_—. ﬁHOH _:-nd_m.,ﬂ w—.m;aﬂ B LR LR LR LERERT I+ V) § .ﬁ—uﬂ:_—.
el WL Uy o AT _._.a..ﬁEE
. IR0 Ea L LIRELRN P L LR BRSO S e S+t b ot
Co|eer | g - L1098 et IS o 'a 1000
sﬂumwu.m: pung £ 10 Qv
"THOL o sypaen | AHEA | paamoy | Htooting ‘R a
™ ™G %%n._nﬁ s -_WD ..mwﬂ i qmaq | LGaI0g id "HUTAEH .m.“w“d LNTHAV] 40 TV
pusdt) JEEaau_.EEnE_ Teomsy | lling | TeEe0 | wmg . ETCI (N ‘oK
uezoray | PR

'‘TINAOD NOLTYVD

THONILNOD— .. Vi INAHNALVIS



19

STATE TBEASURER.

s | o ||| s s |reans | overss
o 0ze Devmevarasa|tensnaranale PR .......... PR - R RERRTAREYRERLY, =~ § ”—Nh—nﬂ
9872’8 OF GST gr 0N | ALY
e'mes e wre | UHART IT AP
WIeT £0°809 *gRRT R THAY
6% 0L8 ' | wesrs UgRAL B HdY
69788 L2 S RSN TR o ela " TRRT Ol "oaT
i AT SRRt IRt [T 687 1L8 <e-BET ‘DI 0]
00° 028 O X T I ACELRRITt] EETTRTIRR (2 s gL'z Buy
"LLNOOD YAIJAIHO

S.ﬂ?.n& .......... PP TI RS PP P, m—..gv..ﬂﬁ gL 1818 mh.bﬁw mcmnﬂwﬂ
srrsana %1 P RN L R L R TR R _ - Qram..ﬁ:.y aad ‘g7 ounp
............ 89 $08'8 oIzt S IGT S1 121 L9 T8'T 0T “r-geel ‘ge euop
[~ t* S D FRRR I B $0T S Tt H)' 847 QRLQL [rrererrrmemr e T T Hdy
............ “Ha PRI TEamaavaaa _z.ﬂﬂv mﬂ_ww Mﬂ.m‘.w ;-ht& ﬂ-lm.'._w R Y T .....-.»;..i— .a .g
“*:8* ............... .- Nav.a“ TR A terrra e aeasaare sean éha taru e tre gﬁ ﬁ g

ey
pung
o pug D o0 ‘oo ‘g1 fyEL
oL ‘[¥jo], %%%m ww_w.‘—n: ki Hunmnm SRS o ‘onusasy Aﬂ%@ NLRAKEYJ A0 2LV
panlp —ea0IGTI] .M%%.Muﬁan% THBUDLY | ~6TLIS,J SI0IPTOR )
[wuaeyn|
"LINNOD SRVD
‘TINNRLINOD—=,, V5, LNHNHLVLS
L]



ANNUAL REPORT

61 BL6SIS

69°001'23( 0001l

To°aLe8

TURRRT g YN
TTUORRL M NorNlY
..... g1 's vog
URERT ‘g nad]
.......................Mﬁw.: ...;“-&ﬂ(_

sl Ipeso'el

?.Sm.ﬂ..........:..:..:. B
o] B e S R
BRI 1N . 08K 73 Yoy
s . g B
. ]
m".m@ TR ﬂﬂaqﬁ.»oz
& 18 R PR . pita
Nl | ooigss |ERLL| R LBRRIS Ople TR g1 0 " AON
T X3 )
. poag | POOA | R . g
0 LA o0 100D LI ’ .
1B0L 0L %“Muﬁm .__—M..m..._"..n -._o:ﬂD A.w_wm%nb oone AL A0I0L ‘enuoady -wmhw. LNHRAYJ A0 WLY(]
pusf) eacidmy ..a.-nc..un“HH THOWG | g | THPTRD | “umireg RIBIPIOR o
Tonsag] N e

"ALNAOD OHVEIHD

QEANILNOD—, V¥ ,, INANAILVIS



S8TATE TREASURER.

L.t N

“oggl gz oungp
628 'BZ eULL
mmm._ a1 Yo
*B881 ‘8L Yodui{

oo'cold | o0'golR £L' 18808

....................... w8'01 | " “gggl g1 ATaL
6o Il 6 111 £ 918'L e o1 | ©'gear ‘g1 Aop
R RSO I s A4 e G0zt | mmmﬁ“—?n<
R i H a¥ ST'B¥ 111§ ".8891 1 judy
B EHASECRPRETTY PHERECRVEVER] POESTCRSERERS Y- 1r i EAA : ...ﬁm— ‘gl JoqmBoa(
%Y s ©e s g8°611 (= 1l T AR 1 ._mn_ﬂaoa
"ALNOOD JOOMNOLLOD
B I A1) 09153 FLco08
N B A L~3 68" 10¥ Lot
$118 e 68 P8I RO |
YL 8 w2 0 8218 wve |
F90%, i povg | g |8 ooog | pooyog ooy oy
B DA pawy juent | -tesrap ~fgaquy . jmeu * Lrysaao g ) ‘onusagy |8IMIP SLNANAYd 40 Xiva
pieig TN ssoudw| uemey | 39T | (mreman | -wmaog s1eypieg -0y "oy
=pavaduny PRIy ~BULIO
wataay

"ALNO0D HOO0D
‘TAANILNOD— V5, INHWALVIS



ANNUAL REPCRT

oY LIETIS eL oLk 18| 00 THE 00 THS 80°8Lr'08
" . 00 GG | e e | et gt e e e, ‘
B on | wo || B g
N LR . TR R R i
.......... £A° 08 18'08 1ot | esror - gogt T Edy
............ R X ] Ze 8 (1R e o I S 91 "1 JOqmaLap]
............ grgr |5t S [T SRS g e R o oy
............ A4S IRPROIRPIN M el gy e SR B Tadmonen
‘ALNAOD goaoda
T R LEITETIVRISY) PYPRIPOR e e liggurnigl onvoe i8] e
_ Nn.h.gr.H arrrsana ﬂ.—_u.ﬂﬂ ....................... Qmm— .nNh
. Jop I e
: e 851 "Gt onnf
56201 e G R A
iy e geg) g {pdy
I 8581 '81 doqmiaon(y
8L B “H80 Ti oquuoong
LIES (0ot gl 1) soqm
o B SRty A ._BanocmSn
b s B e ANy
pang £31m
pung Rl b 00 o0 1 °
o, puery 11 - [COQ2R | “[ovYdg Iy ST
oL ‘1mog, P | aoow | -meatop | HOEA _dusu | cAnsedog ouTeARY | BAOHP LRAMAYJ 40 HLVQ
pusip .ewo.EE_ -oAoxdmy| [LISTSE) | oo . | [BIBIOF) | “BES (BIBIP[OR [BY¥ oN
[unaoa] ey

"ALNNOD YLOAYA

'‘QIANTING—,.'V ,, INHIWNHLVYLS




o
X

STATE TREASBURER.

18" Ly1'8d

WIS forHes _8 il _S et [raraunts

I A
leeveas [Fe
A R
et |
R s
0603 oy S1¥

‘ALNAOD ITNVITIVA

:..:—.m‘—“ ............ N I ﬁﬁaﬂ.bw .—ﬂ.g—ﬁﬂ_ B.OE 8°h.ﬂﬁ Q.EJ“
clavw e 5CR amaens amm.—.._..Nh_dH
10" 060 9 78628 1026 G351 '¥2 900 F
oL 700'F . ABST 'FG eUDf
-5g-sare vy s T I
*[er-aio'e S9°600 08" 0G0 6651 ‘3¢ T2VR
" 100°8Y . 00°8¢ 991 9 1aqIuads(]
(kL LEQ NI e BERI ‘¥ J0q@eLoN
"1BL ST . *ReRl ._wm A TOAON
RIS %' 680 » i *"8E81 'Fp IqUERAON
....gaq.s $ | _3 0 ‘981 ‘i yminy
RG]
Pung o]
™oy Foad | puer | ayeaon | 0B | pooreg | roomog orey ‘o
‘™oL e juam =1 Jmen quen "IhaeIoq ‘enuessy | 9,109TP "LNTRAV,J 40 ALY
poRIn -asozdmy ~SACIAI | TRA8U0L) | oo, I THOUS) | -euLm,g wepiegd tay "oy

rewawgur | (FEEINT

"ALNAGCD 8YIDNOA

‘QHONILEO)—, 'V, LNARALYIS



ANNUAL REPORT

24

TLBLYERR (ccrreveres|rreresses e groar'edy o¥ Tl TS| 00 1aT'sd| eoteayid| cotrerd o8 Lo g 1A |
. STOLIT | 00788 | 63-TO1 | D0-F0g |+ rerrrerees|rerareevoras|ererrnranen
tlers sarnvafrrrsamsann 3.@&.‘.-‘ ---------- B-Sﬁ h_@.sn g.sﬂ—n
N foie (VPRSI 225 +0-COPRNY 10 oS- RNORE s s 0o SO
BT ... O.W._-@ﬂ—w mraa et #Ngd gaﬂ Oﬂ.gpﬂ

[ETTPRPONE N oo pppgr feereereees 78613 0 a8 oL 1ned
| | 00 TOF 8520 . PG,

o0
e LA AL i I R

ALNNOD NHOIHIHA

R ARSI RREL TR TEIET) CRPTRCETLN FETRTRTLY PP IpNT oty PR APir Y [PRgees 00" ¥ L8 10 9T0'TTS

R R B R T N L FCor i TR P
- wirptgr || Tty B0 TLY =L
o N DR 2 A ¥ 8L I60'y
| o1 -e0i guggy e e
ERSRCRRE] I+ B LT YT 10018 £ oees
SREETEITE) ERPRTDEPRT) EERTETERRT [P+ " EYTTRTRRRD B AN AT LS AN P ot S

~
bt
g
=1

-
L ol
&
a2
=
5L
-

f8

#3847
32

RLaticle) S— . .

BT/ PO | poey | g | BB qoogog | oogeg e bt
‘oL %Mwﬂnm joem | -aoagp) unwﬂD jueu | 'Anwoioy ‘anueAey .u_m—_wﬂ. “LNERAYY 20 TIV(]

parp -ooxduy .ap%ﬂn:.ﬁ onep [ gy |1enep | -emag 8]p1eg !

el | BUTFERLS

'XINNOD HIOWT A

‘AAONILNOD— 'V INTINALVIS



2h.

STATE TREABURER,

| .
otag'ed 70 1 I VAL e R o5 FE8'eS| 1079558 | 1o'L218 19° 218 18°89'%8
: | op R R TR L R 981 *y S
o Cenes 81801 |- --geAL ‘01 A[np
79'8L a0 1g'asg BI8'0T |- " "Bedl ‘0L Aup
o508 [ SeerT aar'or .%ﬂ 02 goreyy
Ko T PP e 25 SO -1 004 L S pistit: 691 '8 Uouw
QO N e e | B [ SE 08 TouT
e L [ g Lo 2981 2L 09 (]
. e 2008 - G381 *17 ‘Mo
1 Iss'wd 05°8ZL'8TE
| 1Sl e 1588’8
e Rl ) 8'807'Y
‘| 21289 ) e e . 12w (iaabs
L O ] F Y T B8 wong [T
Y| pang
. pung . Aym | . e
™oL, puer f318304 | [00qag | "[ooqag P
— %%aﬂ qusm | up | "RAK0 quew | Ameesog ‘onmeaey .w%nﬁ* LRYRAVJ 40 ELV(
punLp -os03dmy —saordmy| (wouay Y RISUGE) | ~Gwisg sI9TpIog “oN
remeyay | P

"ALN00 HAHAOOD

‘TEIANILNOD—V,» INEWHLVLS



ANNUAL REPORT

26

L e R a..ﬂﬂcn#.* 84@.—00 ﬁoﬂg—z
w00t YT [ ebreren
00T [t 202218
CLBST [l pgrear oLHI'T
m“% .3.;%.. LR RN TR LR ..._‘”H.-r_.h..n.»-.-
Nc.ﬂﬁn Tee L) R R

16122 513

RN R AL

. RAE <
Jeone

60 590'00TH

ToRAL
pusit)

“H0L,

an, ‘pung

Mndma- pawy

quant juvm
oa01dpry[ PATL]
reamyar | FHYL

"£31840A
-iaf)
THoURT)

+£319 .
- iroqey | Toouey PN
uwh—oﬂp Jjueu A0
ey | THEOUPE | “Bweg SIVTPIOR

-gumeasy | Sood LRAMAYJ 89 BLY(]

‘ALNNOD NIdANNAH

"CHANIGNOD— ', TNARILYIS



HTATE TREASURER,

o N BSOS O S PR PRy DU

T e o e PP e
| ERwER
B LN 2150 S

:Aa.a:
vz.q» 34»
M ponms [

"ALNAOGD TLNVSI

878 _ 1013

12°296°28

.4

pmyg | ‘pung | . LULI I . . ‘nRIy

™oJ, £yj861 100425 | "[ootog oley
' L5 418810 onm 9,0} . v
-wmreg d JE— A0y -y LEERLYJ 40 HLV(]

‘ALNAOD dUVddAH

TEANILNOD—.'V ., INHNALVIS



ANNUAL REPORT

28 .

_ oL So.nn_ 00FLEE co | egoTE'd
YR I o] Inteswv
..... o000
0L'0e0't | 00 101 o0 Ly
N
pm e B .2 O
e “ﬂ ﬁﬂﬂ-qu 8-.—.-—15 sess|emrern gy
DR B iy " oo ey
e | g T ORTEY ISUPIIFIN |HIOPHRIN PRI i
"LLNQOD NOSADVL
r
araeres [t : prenee ' e granid | GOTIR [ BLRBTR
TPRTPTYYTN vy WP Py Perruntoms o [pvem %E 17 eunp
IR R NN HP g LR L R TR NN TN P YRR ] 1 e ﬂﬁ.ﬂ“ @ﬁ EE
dararrdrinan -gﬁo THer e aaenfasrnrsaana|pena e 'TEE) TEr ﬂ‘-ﬁ.ﬁ g.ﬂ O.— Foz
seanay | |
- pung | P4 . e | . . . ‘e
o, pov Sae | [@oqagy | ‘reoqoeq JorToy
oL Hog, %%aﬂ& juewx | -10ayany uwmm.mD quen | fneezog "FUTOAMT ;nmm.# LNUHIV] 26 9LV(T
punap -aA0d W[ escrdmy| tesomopy -Buweg [uaemdp) | —wmusy Storplog “oN .
Teway | L

‘AINOOO VOSVII

'QHANILNOD—, V., INHINHAILVIS



STATE TREASURER.

we g e BTLES | sposeg || 0oLt 008 ArT | aLEe 2 o0t

) £0° 601 0F 58072
copensaede el

g.g.ﬁ“ ----------- R R Rl R R ) S-hhﬂ” h‘*aﬂ@; S.ﬂﬂ“ g-hﬂ.“ g.h; Nﬂ.-ﬂ*hm
R N .. R R .—W@.Oﬂ ....................... amm-v..aaﬂnﬂ
S HD B “agdT ‘87 eunp
8BS LL HLLOT 6881 "G7 0ty
| 18'8 “HEAT I 09T
............ ngL's JCEERl L dey
14°025 Qog | TEEBL L '3
e B TR SBHT ‘17 By
EOIUY | Ly
. Puong puong . 4918 . . . b o3¢
=08, pUsT e | 100T0g | *[oo e a
®OoT, %ﬂwﬂ jmewr | -Isataq) umwwMD Hanumm Lajea0g JOITeY enmasey LEW« “LRERAVJ 20 5LV(]
puR1y -oaordumy| P40 ]| [RIBWOY | St | (meTep) -sutey BIAIPIOR ..wzd.
ey | (FHAIUI

‘ALNOOD DUIANVH

"AEONIIROD— ¥» LNHANALVIS



ANNUAL REPORT

30

R 3 I ...aa,l ...... AT SRR ST TR VIR | IRS ) eLles
P i) RTINS IPIIPYYTN pry pmwhay P N eHT [STTPYI PR e perrt [P PRI .
Ol BSEILT | Tl e oA
e RRST 'AZ UDITN
BL'09 TABNT 67 gaaR iy
B 1t R
T0°RI 0R04. 16208 RS AON
| 89863 Ore0'es [ ecrs |- CUERRL T ARy
oo | STRER | OREOZE BRSNS
e L R ey
20°SLF IR
oF T8l AT 8881 *f7 ounf
- et 20' 1L 14801 Q881 'jg vy
| ¥ BRI or ooy SeL0T [ TIEBE LY
| ey 106 WLA [ e EeN] SR Aoy
i LN (QORORIN PSS IPOTORUIS SRR . D B R AR BRI doed | ial Bt
48AIINT | .
pmg £
. puny o | L AE U pe “[ooYD ey B
oL meog | el el -osragy | P00 OB TIES | - enestog -omuesay -ﬂm« ENEKAY 40 ALY (]
pTeIn .QWQQEA -ga0idm]| (WU LA : [FIsusp | ~vmzag asLppog ..cz
Buaeyay | R .

"ALNAOD NOBLLIH

TAONILNOD=,, V5 INUNHLVIS



STATE TREABURER.

16°882'5%) oF 0208 | 0 cBed | 60 '68eS LoH'es
.. ﬁ@hﬂm-ﬂ aa .:.h_ﬁ gﬁg.‘ nﬂﬁ.Oﬁ ..........\-..........‘.gﬂ”ﬁﬁdﬂ.h-
I X IOPYM ILUAE PPN LI S RS L T A T rT
o O I 41 PO P T
PLoume'l 19782l 18 LK | 80l |° T 0881 TL yBl
N I N e B AL ik el a0
W' | 508 | S0L% eI G "AON
s SRR gl ‘03 A0N
"ALNAOD 4NUAS H'T
eRosHes | v e [ e AR50 ¢ { R el s £0 BITS gLg1s"18
........... .E.SW-W e raen s mens PN BT 8.”.% AL amma e N'm.f.m Nm.ﬂm Q*Nﬂ.ﬂ-ﬁ ﬂﬁm-cﬁ asraaaaaEs ........:..-a.m.wwp—ﬁw:.—.-hu
............ g ovs D PO A -t or S DODRRN o+ e oy Fo0oL R R
............ et SO SRR USRI IR e 1o Gis aors ondire LI L P er ol
Jearajuy 1
pung .
‘o0z e O e B B L I L ‘oye | ed .
'[8joT, ymew jaom | -1ealaf) Juer yue rL1ysal0,q onueAey -?uﬂ TLNARAVJ 40 LYV
poRIin ~oaoxduy -ea01dwy| |wreOer) -eutie [RuR | -euIeg SB1PICH ‘oN
Towzeguy | WEOINT

"ALNAOD HHVT

"CEANIINO—,V,, INHNIIVIS



ANNUAL REPORT.

32

03°0LY 01

0¥ f3L'08

AERNRUTBIE |

SERZEECIRSR

&5

-

L3

8L TRIS

I e AR e LR T
IOOORORRON (K03 SUURR 001 OO M E00 725 0O

"ALNNOD NOA'T

822688

00'0LIS

..................... P I Rl
" BER1 ST YOAUIY
“ERRL (g 00(

0L
pusin

™oy,

*£918
-IBALE[)
[L ik )S)

Ly
-10A1U()
jaom
—wueia g

10Ty
1090
-BILIs g

‘L1yg9r0g

‘1910
SIRIPIOR

‘an0eA)]

INEIRLIYJ 40 RLY(]

"ALNOOD NTOONTT

‘AAONTINO)— ¥ LNURILVLS



S8TATE TREAS8URER.

oo s |wws | o

L2719 1819 65 HINF'T
£1° L8 L5 18°098
pa gt | or'es 01" 8LYS

18°315018 |

....................... (RBI ‘g1 euup
"o gegl ‘gl amn g

GART "Z1 Homey
..... ST ¥1 "A0N
............ Sl -1 ca0N
---------------------------------- é —n— Abcz
[ e . . Bad] bt !
oL TeI0g, By | quom n.u_mnEow - searup | 10008 .._Mmmmm - Lngatog e ‘eumssey | Y01 INARAYJ 40 LLV(]
pueig Joadmy esoxdwy| wiovey | 3T | rweneg | wureg Serpiog e
-a0adwy o LLGREE ON
| TEHsE]

‘ALNOOD TOATON

"CIANIIROD— ¥y INHIWHLVLS



ANNUAL REPORT

A (1 8 i~ TR G & A _ 02 6478 TH 2aL'CR
. T e P EEIE TR T T ey [ g r gqup
LT S S B KT 61°HS ¥ 'oez'e [T:X 0 “gwml ‘gl Llaf
QL TORE'T | " 1L 00°4B1'S BI'OT |1t “TBRRT 08 YWY
. oa it oo uay BLAO0 L SN P& A SR PR R -l Gl ‘07 UMIRT
e -4. PR . a.ﬂa Ceramaa F.—.GN D Pﬂ.a w R..HR m ng-@ ........... Eﬂ 'h. LBE
3190 & louoo1s oY ele bl .T_BE?;?&_

'LILNNOD HENTAN

L A e
"TUesNt ar 1ady
*TUeedl I [MdY
- =TGRl g e

01’8 .
Wz SESSR] RES O SRS L (8 Lo vang
8L 0T | gy ‘ grRLt | MO
Br 68F : . aled | eme |
¥LHEDT LI - R B e
¥ 058 o DOV e

90123 U Y
) PuDg "
WL | op | PR | beed | s | g | 100w | s | o ||
e amem | 3 0 ey men | LIjsaxoq nuaaRy § by ANAKLY,] A0 TLY(I
porag —oaordmy| SAOMIE]) TR0 | _p [ronop | —vuag Jarprog !
ﬁESaHu [yaaequy el °N

'ALNAOD NITHVHR

AEONIINGD)—, Wy INHINHLYLS



35

STATE TREASURER.

0o PRSP PO PRN (SSRN p
AT 0 T VORORURNN DI -
N (SR .

O LI O I 0 S IR

gR YIS [ttt (ancele® | 00°0STE |ttt IBLUSBH'ES | OBTLOTES mm.nﬁnl. 25°8¢1% 8L°¢ET'eR

215, | 0IE

LLC
8

IRUDUIPRNY .45 - S ANOOROT . OO -
Sununfmsn ©TTUTUI@IL S S fisew § fRawe | 891+ 12 TOqUIAON

3ge8g

2EB2ITRIRS

85

or'ees 61° 893 01'200'C8

SFOIL'H
LEEE R RN R crr|sinreraarens sarresns s Y _....................ﬁg-ﬂ h—.D—.
creeeins| goeey e ey | st | "+ el g OUBF
- SUR e . ce gL L TN
SN 120 L SUUURSRRSR Y 106 4 SO 2 8 42 Jeskg | eeolor i o BEHT TL WO
_....-..... ﬂﬂ&n» ﬂm.ﬂw .-.ﬂ :ﬁ w Nﬂhva o...........-....gﬁrﬁksﬂﬁboz

T BRAT L3 JOqUIaD(]

. ) B Ly . . .
o ‘ L8108 | _ 00 (L4 C) 4), -
oL . peer | ol el 1008 £ T oeS -LnsaIog aone “auTRAY] m.nmmum@ ‘LWEMAVE £0 EIV(

PoTaig) -oatudimy] ~gA0JTI] {elener) -emgeg ﬁEunmm “wuLeJg MIBIpIOR oy foN

.

AINAOCD 8OVT TN

‘TIANLINGD—,F . INUNILVILS



ANKNTUAL REPORT.

36

YL WIg _z.sa | o1 we'ss

‘IoT, P | puwl | cgyiaaea

- ‘oL | Faad | dwew [ -uq

pUEIp tero..aEqnmbo._nE— TuLL)
[vtzeyay [ty

‘D9
e
T
-omrey | MWD

| e ol

| SESE L SRR | B0
T T v
......... ‘e srvveneseen s | by
wor ¢ wor § wwn s | Ialo

‘XINNQD AVHHOIX
606618 | 98°B0%E 88" GES AN _

. TSRS PR ! e
B'Gut 000 L'l

028l 01 25T _ PRI

St et

RN DO P

oz § |eeLe § |Gy

............ BT

[ooyog " JATIOY L M a
JaeT ~Lajearoq ‘antasy |83001p
RUTEN | G1a1p10Y _.nd ON

....................... 8851 W7 oup

‘**ggel ‘gz oun p
ERREY 3T R Lo
G R R T
= p8aY Bl youuy
B R ARRRRERTLILY: 3 .ﬂ. h.-t-:uc—.
Seee e oy e TG TONROCE
................. gEBT ‘R 10quioancr

...... B0 ' Squp
...... Bl 4 Sk
"B T8 Y
...... ot 23 Wty
§r8L '8 Jopmon(f
.................. L % seqwopaq
o PR R ey

INARAYJ 40 TLY(]

XINAON ATMON

ATANIINOD— V.. INHNHLVIS



37

STATE TREASURER.

60 arg'18,

e |
LR

mens |

. ..-..:gﬂ .Pﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁ
...... ‘6881 "] eunp
"*$881 BT YOIER

*geeT ‘01 J0qQUIBACK
Senesnaveees oo pony 1G] TOQUIOAON

o, MMMM jmed | -rap ﬁ-uwmwwp Joo inmIog anmoAcy | 2,03ID LRAWIVJ 40 XLV
puazf) -aa0rdm] .Mﬂh%“hﬂnu_ MWD | _gyiag | [BPTURD | WWIRq SIETPIOY nY "ON
rewsaiy .

ALNNOD IATTODIN
GIARIINOD 'V 2y INHWHLVIS




ANNUAL REPORT

19 RIS

LG IBLORS| 007 L6818 GI96LY TT'OBLS

823528
o edr

2RAEneEz2Y
553

422

=

s

—
Ll o]

...................... B8OT ‘o1 £uop
. R+ -n—.a.—.—._-n

- ‘Tesgl ‘g Hoy
e e iy

S1°CRL'0S| 00°THI28| LY'ROLS 1350L8 18° 191518
W¥.8 DT P TR T T - ﬂ—ﬁv—._..H ........-.-......-.'.nvgﬂ. r—\-h—ﬂh—
FHA RN [PUNMENEY JOTORIRINS STt e 1 et R ¥ (L1
BL'RSE'G |70 L LK UL 0 LL5'8 ORISR ol Lop
ey | e 08| s 10681 % Uouug
h_m_.m: P P ®091 g T
=12 2 A SITIS fAgAt ] 42158 B8y ‘g ‘our
eIy |
pung .
. pung . Hw | . . [ NIVIq
. 0, 1] o0 O By
oL I0L WMMM %nﬂ_ﬁ , ~18alan ..“MWW.HD (oS ﬁunm_wm ANmIOg L ‘onweAdy .ﬂm.mnﬂ_. LNARAVJ 40 ALV
el -0aoxduy aﬂ.ﬁh%«uﬂq [RI300{} -euLIe,J [2lape)y | -saueg ! SIRIPIOg ‘oN

"ALNOOD dHLENIO

TRANTINOD—,.V,, INHINALYILS



39

S8TATE TREASURER

seeeecepgl el Amp

..... gesT ¢ A[of
L AL
*+BET 17 YaTaly
LN e
.......... ot ¢ 00
ARel 'y 0T
geel ‘gl AoV
=41 g1 "oy
BEH1 ‘81 HOY

|
R R R P I T SRR TR L LR egal ‘g1 Lior
o TR e e B Y e
L3S OO oy g7 ounp
128'07 f59T g7 oun{
4001 8881 1T VOV
L6 fR1 ‘8 o[
ST fER1 BT TAON

|

‘pung .
‘oL prod | pumeg | sy | O | ooqeg | ooty o1 Tl
N T A st B B R S R ot | axosog | P 0 | gnggaey | O SNRIAVE £OTING
punar) -oaoadmy| Pacadm} umeg [ Lo o | RIGGSY | yuiieg AI0yp[Og L
[Fuseqmp | T9U8IT] N

"ALNOD ANId:

"QEONLLROD—,, F ., LNHRLLVIS



ANNUAL REPORT

40

T8 00L's | 909N 15'azzd| eLiootd
L BL'Y 075 o
“freore's | zet9es | Q0 ves
BRI R R R R N
-+ e
‘[ orre't 0ars | g0or
| s 109y 00 0re
0% 158 oL aeé | 007018
B R

Ll R R e Rl EEEE R R 8.§-Hda 8‘3.““ ﬁ-*g wﬂ.*ﬁ a.gomﬂ
. B.mﬂ. e R R SR RSRR LI L EL LRIt R It 7
8L°80T ¥ BL 90T’ ’ LT
i Mma... L m.wmh.m L8°8T2 <9'87g 60" 0B’y L .mh A[or
. . . -t A PR - - PP RS *rigggl R ean |
| o8- gew: | woort | oozagr [ e LR 6891 R (LAY
) “mﬂ&nﬁn . m_MnhMar— A TH o TH 1198 419 a%«.mmﬂ mhm.—d
. . . . 1 q <
1 00-41 8R4T 7] UL
| ii-on -3 vome lwems | rowss oL oo
. - . . - 5y .
| g8 06¥E b RLATESEARTET! PR CURTH A - -t BSAT L 2]
R Lol
pong
™o, Jawy | puwl | hos -zosag | Teowos | “toomog | o || ueda ) .
™oL Juam Juatit g 091 1neu £ne0xoq anuaiM] -1poy LHAREVY X160 SLv([
PRI -aa01dm] —oAcadw]| [RI0U0 ) -Ruueg Temener) | —eatisg JSIITPIOR “ON
rewyny | T

‘TINQOD ¥T0L

CEARILNO)— 'V n IJNANALYVLSA



41

S8TATE TREASURER.

81521 68| 157904738 117 1ed Tesp __.u_ 00° m.s,_a o1 8®3 * 076423 _ 1 ¥u'8
' o | ) v 8391 ‘gz euny
RE A Av AN . o :H Soﬁﬁ 6881 '3 eunp
w0 . 5951 9 owap
N 3 ' - €861 ‘8T qevi
‘| Yottt . B z o :.._ _ aﬁﬂdmaﬁuﬂ
e oRrt | 00069 B JEETE L .. V08111 20N
L S I - B 237 SDVOPRIAN (i) a2 2. 8918 8 | g9 ‘4] ‘40N
oS | oeeiesl | s0-8063 ) LT AT AT AT LN 0 S ORI Tl

"ALNOOD TOOMAHY

b ety |+ et [rorses o . il D e ——
) SRS ETSTTETIY losutvnsen

ar
- ammﬁ..-ﬂhc

R8I T [udy
 RRRRIORTRIERRS: = V-]

LSUOe ) og U on
78 S10'1 88 L8607
0y 8ics 16°+10'F

MERiCh
OF 6058

‘™o Tpung” | Basd tyo | oo | oouog | pooros eIy Ry
el ‘™oL ﬂﬂ.ﬂmu ﬁ o ;HE:.wD .H%_MMMD BT | 'Anesiog _ "anueAny MﬁM« LNIRAVI 40 HLV(]
puwp o dasdary .o»PEEA Tiewey | _Jog . | emuep | -wueg ! v zeprog D

[ewioyay | [¥9330T

"ALNAOGD AFASNVY

‘agn Z.H.HZOOI:MJ. Ezmzmﬁadﬁﬁm



ANNUAL REPORT

197681158 ﬁ __I.’_ _ﬁms.n»_3~§ TUROR YIRS _Eos_:n_

FP——- et e,
...:...:.._SSm.ﬂ JOURARRR N0k SR (4 o2 nn:...:.
ST o= T o ) ’
LA aL'en AL el R 44e

**t| OF'LBF

. 'l e8'CT (SRS o
L XX Sg“ D AR ICEE R R R L R O R

‘LLNAOO HOTY

) | ' R
16 EEHLrg [t oL 82...3 0e-ceted o8 bl D - S e e ! 45°8ALe 821018 _

| vTBLE ey 00THO'L | eteuin oI g ] £pop
RO B AR A O S s o Sfup
-| %08z REPIIPPIS . - Tomgy 5 eunp
Jorey B “ERL G ADJY
| sie . RS S

PO N - T b ﬂ»ﬂ‘—ﬁ ..m.‘ ““wm
| S50t . eenn d
‘| 88 ame'e LS8, T87AST'L g g [Hdy
| AR
B0 (VORI PP I z
| #d0r | sems | g sr oo L gL o
1| 9ST0RVET | 0L°E80°L | p0toRT ! 99" ﬁ“ w .uu«

i c A R A AR LR R 44

raore'18 | re'rez8 | cotewss il L CHUY

1801 O] .
pPunjg 7Nt H (T
‘™oL Pood | poey | e |8 | oonog | rooneg gEliCH
RO, WMNM JUOT | ~30Ald() uwm_wmb ymen | ‘insalog ‘enuasey .Mmﬂ. LNAKAV] 40 a1v(
pUBLL) -as0adu] gaoldy (OIS g | [ETe0 | -Smrag R I81p[Od “oN
praeyay | THETT _

‘ALNNOD HTTIANHY

.QﬂD:Zu.H.ZOOI;I:.q: Ezmgmgﬂam



8TATE TREASURER.

U0A'8LS _

_...:m ﬁﬁﬁw_agﬁm_ﬁgdm | sa-zrzg _Sosxi

[ER TP ..........—.. kngﬁ anm.—.— ................................... c.—ohu—

L0 | ersmz  srmrz et ol

PR DORORROTIN ORUPUETINE RPN B g PO 1 81 i Saean | w0l

.................... R RS i e o R /0t

Cigy e | CBTER NI IIILIIT e
g Wng | LR wm....:.w 188168 SN ] _...
ALNNOD 8INOT IS
weong | SRR L LR _ soze'ed| o0'ss |sosms | ovems | rworss |
R R q‘.g*ln ............ 2ﬁ.°ﬁ -------------------- g— xh.ﬂd—d
LA mLE et I SR m:ﬂ,mmqnn
T e DO P ODION DU [+ %i I IO L S 00~ S - aorni - I qodogy
Ly 108'T 98811 L0101 A8 mﬁ qoTegy
. %ﬁw LT e mmm ﬂw wmm
L 48 -2 I “8RBT "3 "4ON
pouyg . .
poug L9 . . R
0, Ae | [oonog | ‘oo Jo1p
rmod. o, wﬂﬁh Ton -18s1u[) ._uohwmo _...a%%m {1jweing it ‘enmesny .ﬂm__m« LNERAY,] 40 ZLV(]
puuin osodmy PA0idmy [uewen | 3N | miegep | -emieg BI0IpLog “ON
1 yuvaeuy d
(oo | _

‘ALNNOD HOOY

‘TIANIINODY—, Vs INTHNALVIS



ANNUAL REPORT

I es’18

el noets

: Erury e

KL LI 121X

it U T S IR -

51°918'r$
ST gygp e 6881 01 ewnp
wen's  Grol a&_ua oty

@B B4 T O R -1 ) A Ll |

e BXB L SUIER | BLEG T G AL Aok

P ke

Juetn | -1eajun
—aoxdim)) [eTsL)
ouIST

-3eattin quou | inmstog

‘gnmeaoy | 202 "LNEWIV] L0 LLY([

"ALNOOD LLOOS

AAONTINGD~—,'V.,, INANIALVIS



8TATE TREASURER.

o vy
clerer

"[9L°8%0°T
(18-grg's
g0
o
L
| L
L)
)-8
084
19008
> |83 08k

5L 578

ILNAOD SNAVILLE

00 108'18 (82° 15203 __S.Q.S 18°659's2
T lee-gtot ' OO % : ¥t 1007 088'1
o T R AR S RN Lk L L i -~
-1 a8y i loge | TR BLY L
Y e MY R

18°618 |p08a SLT0RS
leerrey [hag el B -4 & A RN N

o Clas SIS R AL N SRR IS IR

"R .
- 1eoqeq | oo
.—Q-Q.H RN.WW—MD -ﬁu.Hﬁn__Hom Lt CEL T .H.Zwk.ﬂh-.ﬁﬂ AQ TL¥((
wmey | [F9MD | Suung

"QEANILRO~,"V, LNHWHLVLE

ALNRGT {HTAIS



ANNUAL BEPORT

£6

- I.
ol o s s rovs |
_mc.m_a 0°018 A :...........amaucn ................... gest ‘B0 vanp
. hsTed 18° 00 EaT 0 S L LU S **'pgg) W eunp
- ; 100 el SRt I T gy "BL Yoy
- - % L5 5 L5 1 0tb 01 ¢ua1 '8} Horo
%% B B SR ey 061 08 "N
A 9% LGS rIL'D P R R
of'aLr'sid 8¥ 70F8 oL ERL'GS
| 0
80 R08 67, n0'Y w01
BOE e o R 01
CORLL [0 (W00
' 68 it 1080
dgsa an .
‘oo, pung | B | o | eoqeq | oo ot it
‘pnog, _.pun_uo_zn_.h._ quowt | -1eaympn ua:...ED uom | Laenang 'enuosoy | o .._“_. "LRGNEVT 40 ¥V
puwpn -abc.-nﬂ_,_.o»ouhmu.n 1980 | _duugg terstap | -umang IeppIog .._n...z<
aeyay | AT !

'TINNOD HIHUIY

"TANRIGNGD o Vo LNHAWHALYIS



-
~H

Tae Tvwcrs (oo [ .....:..._S.ma.a 8o TE, v g prEe T
............ ooy zol | oo-0mE o T %o |- T | e gy (e e e g dyap
JE e o e SN AU 100 L PN R E L A REEE +eeooagT 1t Afup
<)'8RI' A RS BT L8 ¥OT 18101 19 128'1 na'or | ; Best ‘I smp
I - O O B ERS ARt KR opaes | Tt L) L e < Gag1 'y odnp
| oryes'l 2 i A R X I8 =) BG1'0L *'B881 52 YoIuly
N R (9% <15 B B RN HE AN : 6841 'S YoINIY
°| 1Z°eA8 M T Aatat 1 LTS L8 =Le J1TEERL 17 lequuaion
| qemrs Tc.m.hh .............................................. orLe St GRAT g A9QUIBACN]
* ‘XINNOD adaoL
00°2SL'LIS £0°100°18] 0L 1818 oL Lerg or 008t

STATE TREASURER.

STIRL'T

sereeerenen s oy G7 JoqmOAGN

*8eger ‘¢ Amvouup
“*~ggg] ‘g eunp
LTI et g vunp

T gRgl .8. 16qUiva0 N

j8a1eqm]|
pong
mua.-
FL LT

-aacrdul]

Tenoyuy

‘punyj
poer | s
juem | ~18a1E()

~ga0ddUIT| RIOTSE)

wmioy

! ‘oo o0
aoon ©OWR | N | o
3 -wmIag

oy | THETRD

Uy
SIOIpIOF

-enuRABy[

ey
#I0NP
-ny ‘oN

JAINIHAY ] A0 ZIV(]

"ALNAGD LIIME

‘CEANIINOD—, 'V » INANALVIS



ANNUAL REFORT

WS Yoo * 1B e 00" ¥0F' LR
S SO Jrwe
15°108 108 75 2o0'y
0BT oh.%..z 30181
L &9 11128
EINAGD VHEVIVAL
00'860'e3 T UGLS 1 94E 3 S9'000'1$
v D R e T FERETET R ﬁguoﬁ ........................ % .r.ﬁ ﬂﬂﬂ—-
“ol gy R - e bt ROV g 2} :._.
P IR TREE L i ahar |- g 11
0B8R 08°1e SOt BLTOT mam- a7 zo._n:..
ool et
o8 20'Le EQ00T% CRLg [rrrmrrerrereareeeee BR81 77 AON
TR - TN il SURUI B2 L S e 891 27 "AON
L Paeq | Puvi | susses | SR | - oogoy | - oogog w area
=y, %N%M Joom - utn"wm—. L wuen | fapesug e EILEYeeY “MW- “LNTHAY] A0 LIV (]
pusg) é>2n8~.®pc~nmﬂw e1egon) mzag ™GO | -emIed wdTprOg “oN

‘XINAOD TSHHAVIL

"TEONLLXOD—, Vo LNANALYIS



STATE TREASURER.

r-gsa'sd| o wae | f8700ed 18- 0028 RS
SO 0 L OO el | e | 6LI8LR

-
oo
=
<

volamuess o mos evord | ®BET
SRR B0 oS W Bl

B3N2I
%’&?%&’g

"AINNOD VOHBYM

_ B EE Tt T PR et e N T B | aon S9N TE

weenareees] poye 518 L3 1L
caenaaenen m..m._._h. R 84520

SO L0 T L S WLt

REEE
-

gEE2neg
—ooh

o

|

pung &8 ",
pang . 11 . . . Jen
TH0, L] Lyiaaea | [009°H | ‘[ooney 19Ty

THOL oL manauﬁm wnoE -[n ._Nwﬁnb qwon | Anssiog ‘onmasay | SI%

ooy LRIMAYI L0 LLY([
D -oaviAmy|PA0LAMm]| [10TeY) | gryrey | [IBUOD) | ~HULIB SIB[PIOR "N

‘ALNNOO VNHIYM

QAONILNO)— 'V 5 LNHNHLVIS




ANNUAL REPORT

wwLus _882._ 00°9.8°18} % 5L1's8| 00-0tsk | o8'o1d

—— , ey [moas T —
| b IS0\ B 00 LI o
‘I 812 el - o THWIT ‘T enDe
| sresel i a1 g ! ?L”Nu:u._zﬂ
MR 2 k] : BrkT 22 YaIwig
| 5 " : i
{06 LS — el geantg | 00 s -4 A R 4O I e O e B.u.& i3 any

"LLNAOD NVAMNOLVAL

£ COFTS e g TRL 0V 00 Lkgd | 95 680 L 88 Lo L0BI0'01E
ORI I 301 1218 T | So) RIS _ o9 £81°01 CURRRT L7 eamp
. s.& .- - e R R R L R ] LX) ?detuaﬁ
1 gt S - T AL Gy
| eRess's GLAmBE Lttt 19°1L% LT 1LE _ nm.n...}. ‘Ol E.zﬁ.mz
| 02 1o . 000K | e _ R LA ey R
.| gL.a09 5 L 69 18 65 01 BIOTIR | pug | ioteereeneeere e frT 7 tA0N
ﬂﬁ-f.ﬁ S.Oh aevecenrer tolercnny rpanan. . arnans ...-.'..-.-...-......a_g.—ra.b-uz
" gons ol SO DAORON [P _ IRRORIN - O U e 2 0N
. m_.uﬂn..m& pong 1118 | e
'TeI0 ) dyerea | 00 ‘[0o Jo 'LNEKLY ] 40 ALY(J
oL viog, WN“HHH bmﬂﬂmﬁ h.u_ﬁnb .uuo.wwwb Toones fn%hm “f1ym0104 s enuAAY] .wmmw
puRiy Loaos my| erweray | 142980 | ggy | (B20U0P | -wuueq , BI0Ip[Og o
jEma)uy !

"ALNDOD NOLONTIHHVM

"TEANILNOD— 'V ,, INHNALVIS



51

STATE TREASULRER.

ZREZS'2TR| 00'0R0'TS| T8 0601

18°080"18

oot | ooame |
LQ'SeA'L || UUBLL
st oo |7

‘XINAOD VNONIM

F 'S

oo

R B B A1 T

.................... et ¢ Ap
‘pRR1 A GRANR

" gagl by 2eqUIade
B oumoaon
*BERI BT X
e e

I
. pang n e 100 " . i
o Ak | 00| I el
1med it Ba | b 10098 | TN | taymang | 08 | ngeany m.uo.u.ﬁm “ “INIRAY] 40 ALV
pusig) eaoadu] pmpo._auu.a 10T2D | _gmyeg [®ieuey) | ~8uweg SABIpPIog uy ‘oN
moegny | FHNT _

‘LINAOCD NTHTIM

"QEARIING)— 'V INAWNALVIS




ANNUAL REPORT.

5%

2 KL

reesvreneen| pererg) oo s

e Tor'es

. ﬂ*..h\lNon tha—l-.ﬂ. 83@ - disarear §-QH ....-:...........'.-gm —ﬂ.—h—.ﬂﬁ
| 22 1E ek | LA s'oTT aenagT [ emor | sy E] "SI A[0r
. ’N.g ..m.m'ﬁ... ...................... SFHD—. LR ,-g—. -8 ‘Eﬂ—.ﬂ
A S.Mm 2¢-ae't  foe|llol | gL 08 qadepy
8Lz ag aaLg BOL'G BSRIL 07 "AON
Q.QEW ﬁ.ﬂa rartamrrraann e saerne e ﬁmn—m ...... e -a .boz
'LINNOD GANIOIAHN MOTTHX
60°TRL TS| 07°388° 18| Y0°L10'28| 1o TOL'Hd| L0 ooed ot | oyessod
.................... oL 0m Y PP
69068 | 00'ssm | 095961 | T8-BEmtT |t RO IR a0l
RERCEIN RSN B o L LW sUmz cosore | Rzol
LT 0018 | L0z | oeepentT e eeeeees | R o0l
............. welgrpeg [ e T | osas | mtan
mﬂcﬁﬁ HE.Q.H ﬂﬁ.ﬂﬂd. Snﬁrd didussdnmnen ' sarEve Qm-m o
.......... seenaans S.§ R g.ﬁ N@.ﬁ- E.aa r__._._;.@ . e u :
: hﬁa Qﬂ.ﬂa‘ cﬂ.a S.EO EEYEITLEEE) KN “...-.- EXET RN Nu.h‘-a ... .-..--.v..”'.-m'ﬂﬂ G- WG&Esé
.......................... wi'od 1440 DU DS gwe | S5al L% 1WnBay
, pong . 'Re o
™oL s g | oorog L
‘o], ke ,mEE -zeatuf) waﬁb Dadas Lo | ~£xymezog ‘onmaaay | D0 "LNENAV] d0 ILY(Q
pown doay| HANAm]| |eley) [savuef) | —wuuog &101p108 ey
-ososdwmy T | -mua.J oN
e

"ALNRQOD JHRIEA

*QAONTINO =V,

LNHWHLVLS




8TATE TREABURER.

STATEMENT “B."

Receipts into the Treasury from Railroad Compantes.
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Date of FROM WHAT 80URCE RECEIVE Audi-
Payment. RO 80 i RECELVED. 6?_;3. TRevonne.
1888,
Augustib.. Chicnno 8t. Panl, Minnoapolis & Omaha Ry. Co., § per cent.
. n lina from Ht. Paul and Minnespolis to Iows lino,
Augast 5., Chicag g B o st A Caah i bl §2 688
. cago, an npeapo tuna T ceut.
tax on line from Btillwater to Lake St. Ero:x Br‘l)sge, tur‘
8 months ending June 30, 1538 0,559 81.80
Aungnat 15.. Chicago, 5t. Paol, Minneapolis & Omaha Ky. Co., 2 per cent.
tax on line from Lnverne to Lown line, for 6 months end-
ing June 80, 1858 , 8,510 23.58
August 15 .. [Chicago, 8t. Panl, Minneapoiis & (Omaha iy, Ce., B per cent,
tax on line from $t Pani and Minneapolis to Lako St.
Croix and Btillewater branch, for 6 m nths endlns June,
30, 1888 . 0,541 8,017.52
Aungust15.. Chicago, Bt. Paol, Minoeapolis & Omahn Ry Co. 2 per "oent.
tax on !ne from Lake Crystal to Elmore. for B moonths
A Chi g tJuPnelwﬂllim 1is & Omaha ify. Co i % 10861
ngustls.. wgo. U] nneapo M m y 0. per cen
tax on line from Blonx FB]].E Junotmn to ﬂakota line,
for 6 monthe ending June 20 9,543 720.24
Anguost 15.. |Chicago, 8t. Panl, Alinneapolis & Onmlm Ry "to., 2 per cont.
tnx on line from Heron Lake to Pipestone, for montlu
Jane 30, 1883, veeens]| 0544 122.48
Aungust 15 Ghlca.go t. Paal, Minneapolls & Omaha Ry. Co., 1 per cent.
tax on earninfs on line from Rice's Point to Dalnth, for
6 months ending Jone 30, 1658 . .. 9,545 79,58
Aungust2.. 8t. Panl & Duleth R. H. Co., Jper eunL tax on groas ‘earn-
ings, tor 8 months ending June 89, 1888, ......c0.,........ 8,547 17,877.74
Avgust 20, |Minncapolis & uolath H. B, Co., 8 per cont. tax on line from
anaapolm to Whito Bear, for 8 months ending June
1888 . 9,548 BT2. 7T
Angust 20., Kuttle River R. . Co.. 1 per cent. tax on line from Band-
atone Jl:mutmn to Mineral Bprings, for 8 months ending
June 9,549 B1.70
Adgust 20.. (trantaburg, Bnnh Lihi&. 8t. Cloud K. . Co., @ per cent. tax
on line from Ro Clty to 9t. Croix Junetion, for 6
months ending Jane 30, 1 4,550 20.13
August20,. |Taylor's Falls & Lake Superior R, 1. Co., 2 per cent, tax on
Hne from Wyoming to Taylor’s Falls, for 8 months end-
Ing June B0, 1888 1.0\ tuir e iirr vuae et tennne seesen e ns 9,651 147.13
HSapt. 20....8t. Panl, Minneapolis & Manitooa Ry. Co., on account of
anditot's dratp%..ﬂs 9 rearcent. taxon llneu in Mjnnesom.
for 6 months endlng June 30, 1988, . 9 536 50,000, 00
Nov. 21 _..|8t. Pacl, Minneapolis & Manitoba By. Co ‘on aseount of .. 8,398 27,240.88
Jan, 21,.... Chicago, Milwankee & 8t. P. Ry, Co., account R. R. tax on
fsrom ngs, for yenr endinghDocember 31, 1838.. 9,825 25,000.00
Jan. 22,....8t, Paul Minneapolis& Manitoba Ry, Co. tex on gToes ‘sarn-
lnga. for 8 monthe ending December al 1886 . 9,027 20,000.00
Jan, 2,....(Chleago, Bt. Paul, Minneapolis & Omaha ‘y. Co.. ‘aéoonnt,
tax onI}'roae eurmnus, or yoar ending December 81, 1883, 9,928 16,000.00
Jan. 25..... 'Northern Pacific . R. 0., aceount tax on lines in Minne-
""" sota. for year ending Decamber 31, 1888, .................. 9,051 2,000, 00
Feb.8...... Dulath & Iron Haoge Ry, Co., 2 per cent. tax on line from.
nth to Ely, for year endma' Decem ber 31, 1888 . .1 8,588 13,133.37
Feb. 11..... Chicago & Norihwestern Rv. Co., 8 per cent. tax on line froml
' Winona to Gary and Manketo Junctlon to Mankato, for
year ending December 81, 1888.. 9,098 44,510.42
Feb. 11,.... Chlcngo & Nort-hwosmm Ry. Co , 2 and 8 per cont. tax on iine
innesota Junction to Zumbmta. for year ending
l)eoember 81, 1888 . 0,097 271.08
Fab.11,, ... Chicago & Northwestern Ry. Co., Sands cent.. tax au line
i lrom Redwood Junction to Hedwood 'alls, for year end
& Decomber 81, 1658 | 9,008 321.98
Feb.11.., .. (‘hiuago & Northwestern Ry. Co., 2 per cant, tax on line from
; 'I‘racr to Stata line, for 12 months ending December 81,
0,599 3,783.87
Feb. 11 ... Chlcaao & Northwestorn Ry. Co 2and’s per cant.tax on line
from Plainview Junctmn ‘lninvmw. for 12 months
ending Yecembar 81, 10,000 181.15
Feb. 11 ... Chicago & Northwoetern Hy Co.,2and § per cent. on I'ne
from Chatfield Junction to Chnr.ﬁeld.. for year ending
. mber 31, 1888 . 10,001 117.27
¥ab. 12..... Chicago, 5t. Panl, Minneapolis & Omaha R d, "Co., balance B
f er cont, tax on line from St. Pacl an anuapolm to
; owa line, for 8 months ending Decetnber 31, 1858, 10,010 20,184.48




ANNUAL BREPORT

STATEMENT “B.”—CONTINUED.

Receipts into the Treasury from Railrond Companies.

Date of
Puyment.

FROM WHAT BOUKCE RECE1VED, ]

Auodi-
tor’s

Draft.

Revenne.

1889,
Psb. 12....

Fab.1Z....

Feb. 18.....
¥ob.18.....
Feb. 21.....
Feb.2L....
Feb.21....

Feb.2L.....
Feh. 21.....

Fob. 26, ....
Fob.28.....

March 4. ..

March 4.. ..
March 4. ..
Harch 4. ..
Marchd.. ..

March 8.. ..

Marchi. ..

March 8....

Harch 8,..

.|Chicago, 8t. Panl, M.lnneapolis & Omaba Ry, Cg., 2 par cont.

|

Chicago, Bt, Paunl, Minnea’poliu & Omaha Ry. (0., 1 per cant;‘1
tax on line from Hice’s Point to Duluath, for 8 monﬂu‘

ending L ecember 51, 1888..

Chicago, Ht. Panl, Minneapolis & Omaha Hy. Co., 2 por canf..*

ta. on line from Laverne io lowa line, for G monthn

endi.ng Decomber 31, 1888, .,

o, Bt. Pral, anmpolm&ﬂma.haﬂ » Co., ¥ por cont.
tax on line from Mibneupolis & St. anl to ke Et.,
Croix and Bt.ﬂlwatur branch, for 8 monihs ending De-
comber 81, 1888, ... 0vuveiiiirn i iana i iaraiiasanaas
Chicago, 8t. PnuJ Minneapolis & Omsha Ry, Co., 3 per cont
tax on line from Lake Crystal to Elmora, far 8 months’
ending December 81, 1888.. |
Chicago, Panl, Mi.nnaapolfa & Omaba Ry, Co., § per “cent.
tax on line from Bionz Falls Jnucdan to Uakota lil:.e..
for 6 months ending December 51,

.|Chicago, Bt. I'snl, Minneapolis & Omaha Ry, Co., 3 per cont,

tax « o line from E[eron Lake to Plpestﬂna, for 6 monthe
ending December

tax on line from Btillwater to Lake St. Cmix bridge, for!
6 monthe ending Decomber 31, 1888 .. .....ccoiiinureennnns
Burlington, Cedar Haplds & Korthern Ry. Co., 2 per cent
tax on llne from Sta:a llDB to Dakota line, for 12 monthn'
ending December 81 ..
Burlington, (‘edar Hpida & Norbern R LB per eent.'
tex ou line from Himte line to Albert i.ﬁl, for 12 monthe]
ending December 81,
Granlnbarg, Hush City & nt. Clond R. R. Co., 2 per ‘oent. taz
on line from Raah City to Bt. Croix River, for 8 months
ending Deoember 81, 1888 v v iiiinisuninisisasirenanan
Taylor's Kalie & Lake Buperior &, k. Co., @ per cenl. tax on
line from Wroming to Taylora Fal!s. for 4 months end.'
ing Decomber 31, 1868 _.
Minneapalis & Duloih H. R, Co . 3 per cont. tax on line from!
Hinnaupnllu to White Bear, tor 8 months end.lng Decem-

1RRA .

Bt. Pau] & Duluth RR'Co.'s per cout tax on line from 8t
Paul to Duoluth for 8 months acding Decem ber 31, 1868, .

Kettle River H. R. 1 per cent, tax on Ure from #and.
stone Jonct v tD Sa.ndutonu for 6 months ending e

mber 31, 1888 .. e e v mire e s eaaes

Railwey Transfer Co., 8 per cent fAY on grom carnings, for
year ending December 51, 1558 .

Minneapolis, Lyndale & Minnetonka Ry Co E] per oent taz
on lioe from M:nnenpolu to enborbe, for Teoxr ending
December 81, 1658 .

Bt. Paul & Northern Pacific It, K. Co., 2 and 8 per. “eent. fax
on line 1rom Brainerd to Minmeupolis, for year ending
December Ki, 1888 .

Northern Fpoific B, B Ca., 2 par ‘cent, tax on line from Wa-
dena to Breckennd o. for year ending December 31, 1568

Northern Pacifio R. R. , 2 per cent. tax on line from Lit-
tla Falls to Morns. fDr year apdiog December 31, 1588, .

Northern Pacific B, . Co., 3 per cent. tnx on lina from Min-
neapolis to st. Pacl for year ending December 3, 15853,

Northern Pacifio i. K- Co,, 1 per cent 1nx on line from Win-
;:llig.le&g unction to Red Kiver, tor yenr endibg December

Chicago, Milwankes & Bt. Pavl Ly, Co., balance ¥ cent.
tax on lines {rom Wirconsin line to 8t Puul acd Minne-
apolig and Et. Croix Janction to Bt.Ulwner for year end.
ing Deormber 81, 184

Chicago, Milweokes & Bt Panl By Co ‘g ;er cont, (Ax on
lines from Hastings to Daknta line, Blmnenﬂolu to Ber.
ton Junotion, Glencoe 1o Hutchinson, Hopkine to Lake
Minnetonka, for year e-m]in December 31, 1844

Chicago, Milwnokee & 8t. Panl iy Co.. 8 per cent. ‘tax on
line from Wiscopsin lipe to \’i"m.nebago and Wella to

Mankato. for year ending Deecmber 31 1st8..
.{Chicago, Milwankee & Bt. Pan] Ky, Co, r e ot,
llnea from Btate line, near Leroy ]’fh to ¢ Pml

Minrespolis, and Nort.hﬁeld to (‘mm Jnnmiou.
for year audip‘:( December 31, 1686 | -

10.011

10,002

10,013
10,014
| 10,015
10,016
10,017
9,953
0,084
9,091
9,092

9,003
2,004

9.993
5,058

8,185

10,004
10,005
10,006
10,007

10,008

10,628

10,027

10,028

10,02%

220.45

3.8

8,114,804
1,187.69
1,180, 01
09, 80
56,57
1,M47.92
1.007.42
20,65
171,98

§09.50
25,601.08

51.07
3,77.13

3,267 .90

9,502,116
2.518.14
1,485 .51
2,167 .57

2,115.23

15,310.34

HED 85

2,480.78

18,552 62,
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STATEMENT “B."” - CoNTINUED.
Receipts into the T'reasury from Railroad Companies.

Date of FROM WHAT S0URCE RECEIVED Aodt- Rev
Pnyment. . or :‘ anue.

1888.

Marchs.. .. Chicago Mﬂvmdkoe & Bt. Paul By. Co., 8 per cont. tax on
line from Winnebago to Dakota line, for year ending
December 31, 1888, paid in part of , 10,080 6,088.11
March &.. ., [Chicago, Milwankes & St, Paml Ry. Co.. ¥ per ‘cent. {ar op
line from Wisconsin line to lowna line, for year ending
Deoernbar 91, 1888 . ... ... et raiienn e aaa s taas raan 10,031 3443, 22
March 8.... Ch!ca.go Milwankes & St, Panl Ry. Co., 8 per cent, tax on
line from Reno t.o Preamn. for yoar anding Decem ber 21,
1858, paid in of., 10,082 §45.24
March 8.. .. [Chieago, Milwankeo &, 8t, Panl B.y “Co., ) par “sent, tax on
Iine from Ortonvilla to Dakata llne. “tor yoar ending De-
cember 81, 1863, part pa Fn 10,038 0666.60

March 8.. .. [Cbicago, Milwankee & St. Panl Ry ) per ‘cent. iax on
line from Wabasha to anbrot.a. for year ending Docem-
ber 81, 1848, part pa; 10,034 748 81
March 8.. .. {Chlcago, M.i.lwaukee &. m Paul Hy. Co. & per ‘cent. tax on
Hne from Wabasha to Wisconsin lne, fer year endin.g
December 81, 1588, part payment ..
March 1L... Chioago Burling'on & Northern H. f. ar cont.
n line from Minneapolis to Wisconsin ancl ‘Winona to
W:sconsin line, for year ending Docember 81, 1888, ... 10,078 2,866.08

Maroh 12... |Northarn Pacific 8 1. 5 balsnoe of 3 per cent, tax pp ling
fmm Duluth to Red River, for year ending December 31,
........................................................ 10,003 44,088.61
March 18... Mlnnaaf,olis & Bt. Lonls Ry. Co ier cent, on ling from
ul to Iowa line and fiop ins to Morton, for 8
months ending Juue 30, 1 10,019 14,341,239
Haroh 18... ﬁﬂnnca;i)olfs & B3t. Louls R, Co 3 por cent. on Line from Bt
to I(Jwa. line und E{opkjnn to Morton, for 8 montha
ending Docember BL 1888 . ... i ivivecviiasnsviss s sinn e 10,020 17,808.83
March 18...|8t. Peaol, Minneapolis & Mamtoba Iiy. Co., balanca 3 per
cent. tax on lines in hhnneeoui, for 6 monthn ending De-
cember B1, 184, E:rtpa mMENt e i e s 10,088 20,000 00

Marsh 18 .. |Wilmar & Sionx Falls Ry, (§o r cent. tax on line from
Wilmar Jonetion to Bloux ln for 8 months ending

10,035 71.73

Decem T 31, 16859, pnrt. ......................... 10,087 $01.07
March i8. .. |Minneapolis, 8.alt Sta. Marie & Ar.lnntio Ry. Co., 1 por cent.

tax an llne from Mi.nnaapolm to Wisconsin' line, for §

montha ending Moy 81, 1854 16,118 L4 .48

March 18, .. |[Minneapolis, Sanlt Bte, Marie & ‘Atiantic’ Ry Co '1'per cont,
tax on line from Wisconsin line to Dakota line, for 7
monthe ending Docember 81, 1888, ..avvv.ciiiiivansvensinns 10,114 3.668.00
March 18,.. |Minneapolis & Pacific Hy. Co., 1 per cent. tax on line from;
Bﬁnneapoﬂu to Dakots line, for 5 monthu endins Meay

1, 1588 .
March 24, ., Chiungo. 8t. Panl & Kanaas Gity Ry. Co. 2 per ‘sont. iax ob
line from Minneapolis to Lyleand Hayfeld to State line,
X tor year ending December 81, 1888 .. .. iiiiiniiiiiaiasinn 10,008 12,617 40
April 2 .. |Essrern Hy. Co. gr Minnesots, 1 and 3 per cent. X on lins,
from St. Pnul t.o Wmt Suaparior, Wisconsin, for 4 months

10,115 944.10

endin, IR T O 10,228 1,080._00

Aprilg,.... Bt Panl ’i{u.i &.Mamt,oba Ry. Co., on account ...... 10,096 25,000.00

April 8..... Unilon ]japot Bt. lway & Tranefer Co., 1 per cent. on gross !

. earnings, for yoar ending December 81, 1887.............. 8,980 B81.42
April 8.....[Union Defpotk’i"ramfer Co., 1 per cent. tax on grma eATH-

ings, for year endl mber B1, 18585 . 9,087 118.98

Mayd,. ... 8t, Panl Minneapolis guanitoba Hy' Co., balanee of . 10,086 24,267 .49

Moy 24, ....!Wisconsin, Minnesots & Pacific Ry. Co , 3 per cent., Bx on
groes ea.rnins:n from Rod Wing to Eazle Lake and Mor-
ton to Dakota iine, for year andimz Deeember 81, 1898.. 7,658 4,327
May24..... Wisconsin, Minnesota & Pacific Ry. r cent. tax on

iine from Red Wing to Mankato ana orton to Dakota
line, for year ending Decamber 81, 1388 ... ..............} 10,021 3,073,238

485,483, 0%
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HSTATE TREABURER. b9

STATEMENT “D.”

Receipts into Treasury from Insurance Companies.

o Plgggant. From whet sonrce received. A‘]’)ﬂtﬂf‘”l Foen. Taxes. Total.
- - . . A
1888, From Insuranco Commissioner.. i f
Aug. 81........ Foos Collected....| 9371 162,00 |0 $108.00
GCet, 81......... © " ce..] B2 BOB.OO |............ 508.00
Deo.81........ " " .| BOIT HO.00 |l 140,00
Dec. 81......... Tazes * 75. 00
Dec. 31 .. Foos " 88.00
1849,
Jan. 18........ Tazen ** 4,000.00
Jan?2......... " b 1,518.93
Jan, 23......... " " L1604, 75
Jan. 2........ Fees and Taxes. .. 14,989.08
Jamw M......... Toxosoollzoted.. .. 6,000.00
Feb.d.......... " * 4,317.80
Feb.4......... " " 10,000. 00
Feb. 2 OO : 20,000.00
March 1 . " [ 10,900.00
March 23,.... * " . ! 20,000. 00
Mag i.......... " " Lo [ 12,514.78 12,514.78
Mayl.......... N Foen - ....| 10253 7,664.00 [......ieul, 7,854.00
Jone 1 Tazes 10407 706.82
June 1......... HFons " ceen 10408 850.60
July1.......... * - ... 101 574.00.
Jalyt.... ... Tazes Lo .81 54.81
$11,675.60 [3102,981.01 | $114,857.21
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STATEMENT “F.”

Received from County Treasurers for School Text-Book Fund.
$i04.8
602.12

42.84
208,11
/07.07
438,00
a4 .18
g2
270,80
193.21

Wright ............
Yollow Modicine. .

TN ......................532,115.‘2.5

EXPENDITURES.

e From August 1, 1888, o July 31, 1889,
Prlsongroundﬁ deficiency, 1878, . ... ..ot $25 00
Poll connty, 1881 .. . viiee cr e e i e e 1,168 00
Univeraity building, 1834, ..., cvveniiinercmeian e eee 280 00
State board equalization, 1885, ..... ... 39 00
Index Minneaota Reports, 1885. ... ........ cooni it nns 1,500 00
Locating 2d prison, 1883. . et e 6 50
Minnesota reporta district oourts, 1885, . e s 60 56
Minnehaha Falls park commission, 1885.. e e e 16 65
Reducing interest or land sold, 1885.. 25 00
Seleoting swamp lands, 1685.. 091 36
South Buffalo River bridge, Olay oounty, 1885, ... .. P00 00
Lac qui Parle River bridge, Lac qui Parle county, 1885, e 150 00
Clear Water river bridge, Wright count}, 1885.. e 416 00
Attoroey-General's contingent, 1886.. 8 %
University buildings, 1886, . S AP D54 § VR
State board equalization, 188G oo e 10 00
Printing, advertising and binding, 1886. . e s 10 00
(Geological survey, vols. 2 and 3, 1886 ............................ 2,765 83
Attorneygeneral’scontmgent.,lSS? 807 T4
Public examiner’s contingent, 1887.. emae e 116
Deaf, dnmb, blmd and imbecile Eupport 1887.. e 1,329 72
Pl‘lBOIl BUPPOrt, L1887, i i e e e e 001.9 31
State boargo uahzat.lon, B P 24 10
Fuel and hghta, 1BBT. .vvennnn e e e er e e e 909 50
Minnesota reports, supreme court, 1887.. 799 41
State institutes insuranoe, 1&7 ................................ 600 00
ﬁalmcapxtolroo! 1887.. 373 78
Coechngwtalat.at,mtms,ISB’l 36 93
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Compiling tax laws, 1887 . ... .o i i it ii i e 3 200 G
Electric plant, capitol, 1887. % .......... ... . .. ... 3,100 00
Engine room, eapitol, 1887, ... ... L e 161 0h
Farmer’s Institutes, 1887, . .....coviit i e era i 515 69
1at hospital insane, steward’s office, 1887................... R 3,600 CO
Minnesota soldiers’ home, 1887 ... .. ... i i e e 8,208 Qu
Moorhead normal school, 1387. ... 16,256 45
Settlers on railroad lands, 1887.. ... ..ottt aaas 379 22
State public school support, 1887............. ... ... ...l 588 41
Geological survey, 1BRT .. . e e 2,000 00
Governor, 1888, . ... ... i e i e 416 6D
Auditor and land commissioner. 1888, ... ... ... ... .. ... 600 00
Desnty anditor, 1BBE. . .. e e 125 o
Aunditor's accountant, 1888.. ... ... .. L. e 87 50
Aunditor, extra clerks, 1838, ... ..o e e a3 38
Attorney-general, 1B88. ... ... i i e e 201 74
Superintendent fruit farm, 1888. ..., .. ... ... . 83 37
Treasurer, IB88, . .. oo ittt e e e e e 291 74
Clerk supreme court, 1888. ... ... oo i 8756 00
RepOrter BUPIEMe COTUMh, « oo v et it i e et et ccaaans 375 10
Judges supreme court, 1888, ... ... 289 91
Judges 1t district, 1888, ... .ot e e 112 32
Judgea 24 Aistrict, 1888 . ... i i i it e i 168 48
Judges 8d district, 1888..... ... b e e e e 56 16
Judges 4th listriet, 1888. ... .. ... i e 2,210 04
Judges 6th distriet, 1888. ... ... ... i e 1,806 0V
Judges Bth AIBTHICE, IBBB. ... vve i e e e BB 16
Judges Tth district, 1888. ... ..ot i 112 20
Judges 8Bth district, 1888. .. ... .. e 66 16
Judgea Gth distriet, 1888, .. ... ... e 5 16
Judges 10th district, 1888 56 16
Judges 11th district, 1888 56 16
Judges 12th district, 1838 86 09
Judges 13th district, 1888 66 16
Julges 14th district, 1888, ... . ..ot v e 56 16
Judgea 156th district, TE8B. . .. .. oot e 50 16
Judges 18th district, ¥888. ... ... . e 56 16
Railrond and warehounee commission, 1885, . ........ ..., ....¢coun. 521 00
Governor's contingent, 1888. ... ... ... i i i e 353 52
Treasurer’s contingent, 1888 . ... ... .. i i e 54 10
Attorney-general's contingent, 1888.. ..., .. ... ... ... e 181 (2
Public examiner’s coptingent, I888. . ........ ... ... ..ol 19 58
Insurance commissioner's contiogent, 1888... ... ................ 36 (0
Histonical poclely, 1888, .. .. ..o e e 475 42
Printing, advertising and binding, 1888, ... ... ............... ... e
Selling state lande, 1888 . ... .ov e i s i e s V12 G
State coats, 1888, ... . .. . i ittt i niiaaaaanans 90 )
Rent of arsenal, 1888, .. .. ... i e 50 00
Foeland lights, 1888 . . . ... ... it i 2125
State board of equalization, 1888................... ... ... a7 2o
State board of heaith, 188B. . .........ooi0 oottt 820 52
Horae thieves, 1888, ... .. .. it ittt iai i e 150 00
Whalf bounties, 1888, . .. .. oovt i it i e s 437 0
Bheriff'a expense, 1888, ., .. oot i e 122 30
Tree planting bonnty, 1888. . ... .. .. . i 00
Supreme court reports, 1888, .. ... ... 2,550 00
Baforee’s fees, 1888, ... . cvriiir ittt e nrinrae e 25 00
Geological survey, 1888, . .. ..ot ieeit it ienae e 690 0U
Retorm school building and repairs, 1888................. e 2,000 10
Prison support, 1888, .. . coin i i i e i e 3,920 53
Moorhead normal school support, 888 . ... e 3,224 46
Idiots' and imbeciles’ building, 1888..................cc.. Loeee 20,000 O
st hospital insane sapport, I883....... .. ... oo, 16,670 17
“nd hospital ingano support, 1888. . ... ... ... i 6,126 23

Minpesota institutes for defectives,1888. . ,...................... 2,790 28
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3rd bospital insane buildings, 1888,

High echools, 1884.. . e

Interest on bemporaryloans,l&& .......... e e,
Btate reformatory, 1883, .. e e et
Bunalsb]dlersandsn]orﬂ,lﬂﬁﬁ
Scldiers' homeauplmrt 1688.. e e et e e e
Soldier’s home bmdu:gs,lBSB et it i e e
Bureau labor statistics, 1688.. e e e e e e
Minnescta national guard 1888, . e

S1ate dairy commissian, 10838, . e e e ea e e
Prisen improvements, TBBB. . . e

Horticnitaral socletj, 1888 ..

Cattle disease, 1888... .. ”“"Jﬁﬁfﬁffﬂﬁf:fﬂﬂﬂf

Law library, 1888..
Expenss attorney- enerel ‘EBohn va. St&be. 1888

County agricultar aocletles,lﬂ-&
Auditor's contingent, 1563 e e e e e aad et e,
V. ¥. Dike claims, 1888, . e e e
Fire companies, 1888.,
Governor, 1889 ..
Governor, pnvata secret.ary, 1889

Govemnor, clerk, 1883,
Stenograph er, 1589 .

Aunditor end land commuazom:, 1889,
Deputy suditor, 1689 . e e e i
Avditor®s accountant, 1889

Auditor, extra clerks, 1889. .

Auditor and land oommsaloner, clerks, 2&9 e
Land clerk, 1880.. T,
Aeaintant land clerk 1389 e e e et et i mr e, .
Admtantgeneml,lét) e e e e et ear e e
Adjntant geoeral, clerk 1889..
Attorney-genaral, 1849, .
Asgistant attorney- genarnl 1389 e
Attorney-general, olerk, 1889 . .

Ingurance commissioner, 1889 .
Inaurance commissioner, clerk 1889, .

{naurance commisgioner, extm clerlc, 1889, . e e e e

Librarign, 1889......
\dnlltarysbo:ekeeper 1889 .
Public examiter, 1889 . e e e et e et
Dap‘uty’pubhcexﬂ.tmnar, 1889, e e e e e
Secrotary of atate, 1889, e e e ina s s
Assistant secretary apd ataiut]can, 1880, .

Secretary's clerk, 1889, ... ... ... ...

Racording clerk, 1882,

Saperictendent public {petruction, 1889.. ... ... ...

Assistant snperintendent public mstrudmﬁ, 1389

Public matmct.mnclerks,lBS‘.?
Tremsurer, 1880, .
Deputyuaaaurar,lﬁ@ﬁi fe e e v e e
Tressurer, clerk, 1880, .
Superintendent frulLfarm,IBBQ
Engiveer, 1839. .. .. e re e emraerhe i aaaas
Ammt&ntenmnaer,lSSQ e e et

Firemnn and |sborer, 1899

Janiter, 1889..
Extm:amtor caplt.o] 1889.
Mossenger, 1889 .. .. et et eet en e et e e
Olerksupremamurt 1889 . e e e e e e
Dreputy ¢lerk supreme court, 1B89 e e ey s
Janitor supreme oourt,l%fl e e e e e e
Marshall suprerne court, 1389 e et iaiaaease e
Re rtaraupremea)urt,lm e e et ae ey

Judges supreme court, 1889. ... ... cioel el e
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Judges 1st district, 1880, ... . ... ..ot i e 2 6.887 68
Judges 2d distriot, 188%......... e e ibe e 12,956 48
Judgea 3d district, 1880. ... .. ..ol i e 3,448 84
Judges 4th district, 1889, .. ... ... et 15,087 88
Judges bth district, 1889.. .. ... .. 3152 24
Judges 6th distriet, 1880, . . .. ... ..o e e 3443 84
Judges Tth dletrict, 1889, ... ... .. it i it e 6,598 (03
Judges Bth district, 1BB.. .. ...t i e 3,443 84
Judges 9th district, 1889, ........ e e e 3,152 18
Judges 10th district, 1883 . ... .. ... o e 3,443 84
Judges 11th district, 1BBI. ... ... ... e 4172 88
Judges 12th distriot, 1889, .. ... ... . e 3,443 88
Judges 13th district, 1889, ... ... ... e 3413 85
Judges 14th distriet, 1880, .. .o 0 L i i ciai s 3,443 84
Judges 156th district, 1889, ... ... oo i s 1,693 88
Judges 16th district, 1880, . . i i i s 3,448 84
Governor’s contingent, 1889.... ... ces 2470 48
Auditor’s contingent, 1889......... 599 60
Secretary’s contingent, 1869..... ... ... ... . el 400 00
Treasurer’s contingent, 1889, .. ........... ... il 320 00
Attorney-general’s contingent, 1889, .. ... .. ... ... ... ... ... 1,000 00
Public examiner's contingent, 1889.............. ... ... ... ...l 1,992 80
Public instruction, contingent, 1888. ...... ... ...... ... .. ... 1,000 Q0
Insurance commigpioner’s contingent, 1889, . ... .. ............ 376 76
Commissioner statistios’ contingent, 1BB3. . ... ... .ol t p:LARLY
Supreme court contingent, 1889.... .. Hare v maaee erraeaanas 767 80
Ad)ntant-geveral’s contingent, 1889. ... ... ... ... ..ol 200 00
Library contingent, 188D, ... .. ... i iiir e s 300 00
Fish commisrion, 1889...... ... ... e 7,200 00
Dairy commission, 1880, . ... ... it e e 13,254 49
Railroad and warehouse commission, 1889, ,..................... 13,082 23
Burean labor statistics, 1889 .. ... ..o e e 3,950 72
Collecting vital statisties, 1889......... .. ... . ... ... .. 732 92
Cattle diseases, IBRD.. ... ... ... ittt ittt ciiaae e 1,089 20
Board of health, 1880, ... ... o i it e 3,928 80
Board of correction and charities, 1889. .. .. ........ ... . ... 4,923 89
Board of equalization, 1889. ... ... ... . ... ..o . e 1,850 00
Lunacy commisgion, 188D, .. .. ..o iiiiiii i i 300 Q0
Bxchange of documents, 1880,.......... L il iiiiiiier ciiiann 75 70
Historical aoeiety, 1883, . ... oovi e i i e e 5,337 70
Horticultural society, 1889. ..., ... .o vl L. 1,000 Q0
Btate agricultural societies, 1889. ..... 4,000 00
State agricultural buildings, ¥883... ... ... .. e el 25,000 00
County agricnltural societies, 1889 12,000 00
Southern Minnesota fair association, 1889... ... .................. 2,000 0D
Public achool supfort, 1589...... e ae sesemaaeraaeiae aaees 15,000 Q00
Public school buildings, 1889. . ... .. ..o it i 35,000 00
Reform school smpport, 1889, ... .. .. o e e asoeo2 17
Reform school repairs, 1880, .. ..o i it crie e rraaanes 2,600 00
Prison support, 1&89 ........................................... 75,000 00
Prison improvements, 1889, ... ... oo e 20,951 19
Btate reformatory, 188, ...t ittt i i e 46,331 20
Minnesota institute for defectives, 1889. .. . ... .................. 84,787 85
1st hospital insane, support, 1889.. ... .. ... .. ... el 145,642 08
2nd hospital insune, detached wards, 18892,. ... .................. 34,646 70
2nd hospital insane, support, 1889. ... ... ... ... . ee i 127,040 43
34 hospital tosane, buildings, 1889 ... ... . il 26,000 00
Soldiers’ home, support, 1889. .. ... ... ... ...l 24,964 70
High achoo!s, 1889, ... .. c.ciiaie i i 22352 70
Winona normal school, sapport, 1889, ..., ... ... ... ... ..., 19,000 00
Mankato normal school,support, 1889, .. ... ...... . .0 .o 15,000 00
8t. Oloud normal achool, support, 1889, ............... PR 16,000 00
Mooarhead normal school, support, 1889, ... ...... .... e vaneas 10,000 00
Public school libraries, 1889.............. . 5641 65

Btate institutea inshrunce, 1889

g
8
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Farmers’ inatitutes, 1888.. $ 4,375 00
Teachers' institutes’ 1889, . e 7,000 00
Bindiag law books, 1889.. 172 75
Law J;bmry, B 1 7. R, 1,988 95
Printing, edverticing and binding, 1889.. v aeae. 39100 OO
Printing papar, 1B8Y.. o ... o i e i e e 10,000 00
Stationery, 188D, . . ot it e e e e e e e 2,097 (2
State comts, 1IBBD. . .. ..ot e e e 211 76
Requiaitions, 1880 .. ...t ettt eer v e e 165 60
Reteroo'afoes, TEBD. . ... v vt i e i e e 889 40
Bent of arsenal, 1889 . ... cvvu vt it s i i e w00 00
Eant of telephone, I889..... .. .. . . e 100 00
Express and milenge, 1889 T3 16
Registor’s and receiver’s fees, 1889. . 304 70
Fuel and lights, 1889. . R U 4,519 96
Haose thieves, Teo. . 3,000 00
Woll bonnties, 1889 . ......o vt i i e 14,9681 00
Sheriff's expenses, 1889 4,416 34
Tree planting, 180, ..ottt e e e e e e aa e 506 33
Interest on temporary loans, 1889. . ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 6,000 OO
Burin| goldiers and sailors, 1889, .. .. .. ... ... ... ... 996 26
Selling state lands, 1889 ... 7,382 86
Repairs capitol, 1889, . N 3,000 00
Minnesota national Ruard 1889 ................................. 26,998 62
Legielative manual, 1880.. ... ... ... .. o i e 1,000 0D
Geolagical survey, 1889, 644 38
Legielative expenses, 1889. .. e e e e MYTTT BS
Exponse St. Liouis oonventlon 1880 ... 463 72
Seed grain relief bonds, 1889.. U 98,660 05
Legislature of 1387, deﬁcmncy, 1889, 1,464 95
Insurance commissioner, clerk, deﬁcwncy, 1889 625 00
Advertiging constitutional a.mendment. 1889. .. 1,890 00
State public school, deficiency, 1889, . 20,5665 36
Third reglmentnahonalguurd 1889.. e s 9,974 33
Anson Northrup, 1889 ... oo i i s e e s 500 00
Printing, andvertising and bmdmg, deﬂcmncy, 1889 e ATIHE N
Printing paper, deﬁcnency, 1889. . e 3.000 00
Geological report, 1880, .. .o.. o i e e 3409 00
Brongon Strain, 1859. , 117 00
Electric and vent.llatmg ayat.em, 1889 500 00
Indemnity land cases, 1880.. . ... ... ... ... ool 2550 00
Investigating state lnﬂtlt.ut.lons, 1889 704 50
Attorney tees, insurance cases 2337 68
Rapaim, capitol, deﬁmency,lSé‘J 997 79
Assespors Tees, 1880 .. .. ..t i i e e it e e 16 2¢
Htationery, deﬁmeucy, 1889, . . 3,060 00
Bevmmgprobatalawa,lBSQ 2,000 00
Attorney’s tees, railroad cases, eee. LT e 1012 50
Company “F " first regiment, 1889.. 1,800 0¢
Otiter Tail county, IBBY. ... ..o 17.758 00
Noyes Bro. & Cuttler, 1889.. . 1,784 43
Secretary clerk hire, deﬁclency, 1889 . e e 1,057 50
Grasshopper exterminator, 1889, . ............ oo i e 0,945 T4
Publishing laws in newspapers, 1889 | e e e, 2B000 DO
Mankato normal school repaira, 1889.. 1,000 D0
8t. Qlond uormnlachoolandhome,lsﬂg.. 8,000 00
Moorhead normal school improvements, 1889 ..., 8,160 02
University BEWOrBZa. « v oo e e e e 5650 00
Second hospital insane, heating, 1889%.. .............. ... ...... 1,915 85
Minnesota institate for defective imp,,1889. . ... ................. 8,000 DD
Chas, F. Densmors, 1880 . ... ..oy i iir ore ciiaiins catcancns 90 Q0
Company * 1" sscond regiment, 1889.................. ... ... 500 00
StnteBeIormatory buildings, 1889, . e e e 11,601 63
Mining o8, 188D, ... . i it e, 1,971 25
Intereab nulroad adjustment bonds, 1889 73,537 50
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D.S Marshall, 1889, . .. ...t i i e i i
Public school improvements, 1889. ... .. ... ... .. oLl
Convention of librarians, 1889 . ... ... ... it it
Publie school agent, 1889. . ... ... ... . e i
Prison machinery, 1889, ............ .. ... oo i
Distributing public documents, 188%...............coovviiint
Fire companies, 1889, ... ... ..o iiiit b e e
8t. Peter and Hasota bridge, Nicollet county, 1889...............
Morristown impts., Rice oounty, 1889...... T .
Ft. Spelling and Bloomington road,' Hennepin couunty, 1889, ......
‘Whitefield bridge, Kandiyohi connty, 1889........ccovvuennnnnn
Crow river bridge, Kandiyohi county, 188%........0..ovvnn ot
Orow river bridge, Kandiyohi county, 1889......................
Hanson road, Todd county, 1889, ... ......covvivnvin sy
‘Wykeham bridge, Todd county, 1889..........ccvviivviii i viinns
Stearns and Morrison county road, 1889 .
Douglas county bridges, 1889. ...... ... .ccceri it
Red River bridge, Otter Tail county, 1889..................... .
Ottor Tail countyroad, 1888, ... ... ... ..ot iiieinii et
VYerndale road and bridges, Wadena county, 1889.............. ..
Shell River bridge, Wadena county, 1889............ e

Boldiers’ Reliet Fund—

Sundry warrants paid.................... 834,281 40
Forestry Fund—

Sundry warranta paid................. .. 20,368 40
Permanent School Fund—

Paid for state revenue bonds bought...... 200,000 00

Paid for school district bonds bought..... 145,849 00

Paid for county bonds bought............ 22,875 00

Paid for refundments.................... 69 98
General 8chool Fond—

Paid school apportionments.............. 789,389 12

Paid sundry warrants.................... 792 85
Pormanent University Fund—

Paid for state revenue bonds bonght...... 50,000 00
General University Fund—

Sundry warrantapaid.............. ... 79,001 42
Internal Improvement Liand Fund—

Sundry warranta paid.......... [N 72 00
Intsrnal Improvement Land Furd Interest—

Paid intereat on railroad adjustment bonds 63,835 00
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Paid sundry warrante.. . ................. 297 97
Bohool Text Book Fund—
Sundry warrants paid............ e 31,884 73
Reform School Sales and Building Fand—
Sundry warrantspaid................. ... 3,045 60
Grain Inspection Fand—
Sundry warranta paid............co0ennl 79,383 9
—-—-—l $1,511,166 26
T it
Total.....oeeiee i aaianernenns ST=TmWY A3,582507 42
ERRATA :
On page 13:

Meeker county in General University column read 21,545.23 instead of $1,548.25.

Polk county in total read 821,648.82 instead of 821,648.86.
Pope county in total read $14,667.77 instead of $14,687.79,



